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455 West Main St.
Northborough, MA 01532

Phone: 508.845.2143   Fax: 508.842.9245

SIZECOMMON NAME

ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 16" B&BNEW HARMONY ELM

Deciduous Tree
ACER CAMPESTRE 204" IGHEDGE MAPLE
ACER FREEMANII 'ARMSTRONG' 26#10 CGARMSTRONG RED MAPLE
ACER FREEMANII 'ARMSTRONG' 4#20 CGARMSTRONG RED MAPLE
ACER FREEMANII 'ARMSTRONG' 4#25 CGARMSTRONG RED MAPLE
ACER FREEMANII 'ARMSTRONG' 12.5" IGARMSTRONG RED MAPLE
ACER FREEMANII 'ARMSTRONG' 92" B&BARMSTRONG RED MAPLE
ACER FREEMANII 'ARMSTRONG' 532.5" B&BARMSTRONG RED MAPLE
ACER FREEMANII 'ARMSTRONG' 14" B&BARMSTRONG RED MAPLE
ACER GINNALA 'FLAME' 11#10 CGFLAME AMUR MAPLE
ACER GINNALA 'RUBY SLIPPERS' 23#20 CGRUBY SLIPPERS AMUR MAPLE
ACER GRISEUM 42#20 CGPAPERBARK MAPLE
ACER GRISEUM 12" IGPAPERBARK MAPLE
ACER GRISEUM 101.5" B&BPAPERBARK MAPLE
ACER GRISEUM 12" B&BPAPERBARK MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'BLOODGOOD' 21#15 CGBLOODGOOD JAPANESE  MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'BLOODGOOD' 7#20 CGBLOODGOOD JAPANESE  MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'BLOODGOOD' 1#25 CGBLOODGOOD JAPANESE  MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'CRIMSON QUEEN' 11#7 CGCRIMSON QUEEN JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'CRIMSON QUEEN' 12#15 CGCRIMSON QUEEN JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'CRIMSON QUEEN' 1#25 CGCRIMSON QUEEN JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'ORANGEOLA' 1#7 CGORANGEOLA JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'PUNG KIL' 1#7 CGPUNG KIL JAPANESE. MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'PUNG KIL' 1#15 CGPUNG KIL JAPANESE. MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'RED DRAGON' 5#15 CGRED DRAGON JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'RED DRAGON' 2#20 CGRED DRAGON JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'RED DRAGON' 1#30 CGRED DRAGON JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'RHODE ISLAND RED' 4#3 CGRHODE ISLAND RED JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'RHODE ISLAND RED' 4#7 CGRHODE ISLAND RED JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'SANGO KAKU' 1#7 CGSANGO KAKU JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'SEIRYU' 4#7 CGSEIRYU JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'SPRING DELIGHT' 1#15 CGSPRING DELIGHT JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'TAMUKEYAMA' 1#7 CGTAMAKEYAMA JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'TAMUKEYAMA' 1#15 CGTAMAKEYAMA JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM 'TWOMBLY'S RED SENTINEL' 1#15 CGTWOMBLY'S RED SENTINEL JAPANESE 

MAPLE
ACER PALMATUM DIS 'VIRIDIS' 2#7 CGVIRIDIS JAPANESE MAPLE
ACER PSEUDOSIEBOLDIANUM 'NORTH WIND' 2#7 CGNORTH WIND KOREAN MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 577#1 CGRED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 7#2 CGRED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 61#3 CGRED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 164#5 CGRED MAPLE
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ACER RUBRUM 53#10 CGRED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 81#15 CGRED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 32.5" IGRED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 13" IGRED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 102.5" B&BRED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'BOWHALL' 281.75" IGBOWHALL RED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'BOWHALL' 862" IGBOWHALL RED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'BOWHALL' 142.5" IGBOWHALL RED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'BOWHALL' 612" B&BBOWHALL RED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'BOWHALL' 532.5" B&BBOWHALL RED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'BOWHALL' 153" B&BBOWHALL RED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANK JR.' 22" B&BREDPOINTE MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANK JR.' 43" B&BREDPOINTE MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED' 12#25 CGRED SUNSET MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED' 101.5" IGRED SUNSET MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED' 892" IGRED SUNSET MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED' 22.5" IGRED SUNSET MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED' 303.5" IGRED SUNSET MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED' 404" IGRED SUNSET MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED' 262" B&BRED SUNSET MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED' 162.5" B&BRED SUNSET MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED' 34" B&BRED SUNSET MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'KARPICK' 12" B&BKARPICK RED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'KARPICK' 32.5" B&BKARPICK RED MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY' 1002" IGOCTOBER GLORY MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY' 13" IGOCTOBER GLORY MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY' 404" IGOCTOBER GLORY MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY' 102" B&BOCTOBER GLORY MAPLE
ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY' 402.5" B&BOCTOBER GLORY MAPLE
ACER SACCHARINUM 1#15 CGSILVER MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 113#1 CGSUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 101#15 CGSUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 43#20 CGSUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'BAILSTA' 9#15 CGFALL FIESTA SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'FLAX MILL MAJESTY' 12" B&BFLAX MILL MAJESTY SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' 15#15 CGGREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' 761.5" IGGREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' 1032" IGGREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' 13" IGGREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' 63.5" IGGREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' 542" B&BGREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' 332.5" B&BGREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' 13" B&BGREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' 23.5" B&BGREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLEPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:43 PM Page 2 of 35
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ACER SACCHARUM 'LEGACY' 832" IGLEGACY SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'LEGACY' 42.5" IGLEGACY SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'LEGACY' 43" IGLEGACY SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'LEGACY' 23.5" IGLEGACY SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'LEGACY' 442" B&BLEGACY SUGAR MAPLE
ACER SACCHARUM 'LEGACY' 192.5" B&BLEGACY SUGAR MAPLE
ACER TATARICUM 1#10 CGTATARIAN MAPLE
ACER TATARICUM 'GARANN' 5#10 CGHOT WINGS MAPLE
ACER TATARICUM 'GARANN' 21#15 CGHOT WINGS MAPLE
ACER X FREEMANII 'JEFFERSRED' 22" B&BAUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE
ACER X FREEMANII 'JEFFERSRED' 452.5" B&BAUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE
ACER X FREEMANII 'JEFFERSRED' 303" B&BAUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE
ACER X FREEMANII 'JEFFERSRED' 13.5" B&BAUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE
ACER X PSEUDOSIEBOLDIANUM 'ISLID' 5#7 CGICE DRAGON MAPLE
ACER X PSEUDOSIEBOLDIANUM ISIAJ 7#7 CGARCTIC JADE MAPLE
AESCULUS GLABRA 37#2 CGOHIO BUCKEYE
AESCULUS GLABRA 8#7 CGOHIO BUCKEYE
AESCULUS PARVIFLORA 18#5 CGBOTTLEBRUSH BUCKEYE
AESCULUS PARVIFLORA 2#10 CGBOTTLEBRUSH BUCKEYE
AESCULUS X CARNEA 'BRIOTII' 3#25 CGBRIOTII HORSECHESTNUT
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'CUMULUS' 311.5" B&BCUMULUS SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'JFS-ARB' 2#10 CGSPRING FLURRY ALLEGHENY SHAD
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'JFS-ARB' 31.5" B&BSPRING FLURRY ALLEGHENY SHAD
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'JFS-ARB' 12.5" B&BSPRING FLURRY ALLEGHENY SHAD
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'LUSTRE' 1#10 CGLUSTRE ALLEGHENY SHAD
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'SNOWCLOUD' 2#10 CGSNOWCLOUD SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'SNOWCLOUD' 132" IGSNOWCLOUD SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER LAMARCKII 16#15 CGJUNEBERRY SERVICEBERRY
ASIMINA TRILOBA 1#1 CGCOMMON PAWPAW
ASIMINA TRILOBA 1#2 CGCOMMON PAWPAW
ASIMINA TRILOBA 1#5 CGCOMMON PAWPAW
BETULA ALLEGHANIENSIS 32#7 CGYELLOW BIRCH
BETULA LENTA 212#1 CGSWEET BIRCH
BETULA LENTA 67#3 CGSWEET BIRCH
BETULA LENTA 6#7 CGSWEET BIRCH
BETULA NIGRA 4#2 CGRIVER BIRCH
BETULA NIGRA 77#3 CGRIVER BIRCH
BETULA NIGRA 7#10 CGRIVER BIRCH
BETULA NIGRA 75#25 CGRIVER BIRCH
BETULA NIGRA 412' B&BRIVER BIRCH
BETULA NIGRA 12" B&BRIVER BIRCH
BETULA NIGRA DURA-HEAT 76' B&BDURA HEAT BIRCH
BETULA NIGRA DURA-HEAT 298' B&BDURA HEAT BIRCH
BETULA NIGRA DURA-HEAT 2910' B&BDURA HEAT BIRCHPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:43 PM Page 3 of 35
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BETULA NIGRA HERITAGE 688' B&BHERITAGE BIRCH
BETULA NIGRA HERITAGE 218' B&BHERITAGE BIRCH
BETULA PAPYRIFERA 4#15 CGPAPER BIRCH
BETULA POPULIFOLIA 26' B&BGRAY BIRCH
BETULA POPULIFOLIA 'WHITESPIRE' 31.5" IGWHITESPIRE BIRCH
BETULA POPULIFOLIA 'WHITESPIRE' 261.75" IGWHITESPIRE BIRCH
BETULA POPULIFOLIA 'WHITESPIRE' 122" IGWHITESPIRE BIRCH
BETULA POPULIFOLIA 'WHITESPIRE' 18' B&BWHITESPIRE BIRCH
CARAGANA ARBORESCENS 'PENDULA' 1#5 CGWEEPING SIBERIAN PEASHRUB
CARPINUS BETULUS 17#15 CGEUROPEAN HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 1#25 CGEUROPEAN HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 102" IGEUROPEAN HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 12.5" IGEUROPEAN HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FASTIGIATA' 2#15 CGFASTIGIATE EUROPEAN HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FASTIGIATA' 132" B&BFASTIGIATE EUROPEAN HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FASTIGIATA' 12.5" B&BFASTIGIATE EUROPEAN HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FRANS FONTAINE' 26#15 CGFRANS FONTAINE HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FRANS FONTAINE' 1#20 CGFRANS FONTAINE HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FRANS FONTAINE' 332" IGFRANS FONTAINE HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FRANS FONTAINE' 32.5" IGFRANS FONTAINE HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FRANS FONTAINE' 102" B&BFRANS FONTAINE HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 'PYRAMIDALIS' 25#15 CGPYRAMIDAL EURO. HORNBEAM
CARPINUS BETULUS 'PYRAMIDALIS' 142" IGPYRAMIDAL EURO. HORNBEAM
CARPINUS CAROLINIANA 128#1 CGAMERICAN HORNBEAM
CARPINUS CAROLINIANA 6#2 CGAMERICAN HORNBEAM
CARPINUS CAROLINIANA 1#10 CGAMERICAN HORNBEAM
CARPINUS CAROLINIANA 49#15 CGAMERICAN HORNBEAM
CARYA OVATA 49#2 CGSHAGBARK HICKORY
CATALPA SPECIOSA 30#15 CGCATALPA
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 39#10 CGHACKBERRY
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 33#15 CGHACKBERRY
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 12" IGHACKBERRY
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 481.5" B&BHACKBERRY
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 102" B&BHACKBERRY
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 52.5" B&BHACKBERRY
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 43" B&BHACKBERRY
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 'PRAIRIE SENTINEL' . 1#15 CGPRAIRIE SENTINEL HACKBERRY
CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM 18#10 CGKATSURA
CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM 12" B&BKATSURA
CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM 12.5" B&BKATSURA
CERCIS CANADENSIS 36#10 CGEASTERN REDBUD
CERCIS CANADENSIS 'MINNESOTA STRAIN' 46#15 CGMINNESOTA STRAIN REDBUD
CERCIS CANADENSIS 'MINNESOTA STRAIN' 38#20 CGMINNESOTA STRAIN REDBUD
CERCIS CANADENSIS 'MINNESOTA STRAIN' 821.5" IGMINNESOTA STRAIN REDBUDPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:43 PM Page 4 of 35
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CERCIS CANADENSIS 'MINNESOTA STRAIN' 801.75" IGMINNESOTA STRAIN REDBUD
CERCIS CANADENSIS 'VANILLA TWIST' 42" B&BVANILLA TWIST WEEPING REDBUD
CHIONANTHUS RETUSUS 16#10 CGCHINESE FRINGETREE
CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS 50#3 CGFRINGETREE
CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS 4#5 CGFRINGETREE
CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS 2#15 CGFRINGETREE
CLADRASTIS KENTUKEA 12.5" B&BYELLOWWOOD
CLADRASTIS KENTUKEA 'PERKINS PINK' 3#15 CGPERKINS PINK YELLOWWOOD
CLADRASTIS KENTUKEA 'PERKINS PINK' 1#20 CGPERKINS PINK YELLOWWOOD
CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA 146#1 CGPAGODA DOGWOOD
CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA 7#7 CGPAGODA DOGWOOD
CORNUS FLORIDA 11.5" B&BFLOWERING DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 60#10 CGKOUSA DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 1#15 CGKOUSA DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 481.5" IGKOUSA DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 11.75" IGKOUSA DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 332" IGKOUSA DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 52.5" IGKOUSA DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 98' B&BKOUSA DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 151.5" B&BKOUSA DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 722" B&BKOUSA DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 62.5" B&BKOUSA DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 'SCARLET FIRE' 34' BRSCARLET FIRE DOGWOOD
CORNUS KOUSA 'SCARLET FIRE' 36' B&BSCARLET FIRE DOGWOOD
CORNUS X 'RUTBAN' 192.5" B&BAURORA DOGWOOD
CORNUS X 'RUTCAN' 2#15 CGCONSTELLATION  DOGWOOD
CORNUS X 'RUTDAN' 1#15 CGCELESTIAL  DOGWOOD
CORNUS X 'RUTDAN' 82.5" B&BCELESTIAL  DOGWOOD
CORNUS X 'RUTGAN' 1#15 CGSTELLAR PINK DOGWOOD
CORNUS X 'RUTGAN' 81.5" B&BSTELLAR PINK DOGWOOD
CORNUS X 'RUTGAN' 122" B&BSTELLAR PINK DOGWOOD
CORNUS X 'RUTGAN' 52.5" B&BSTELLAR PINK DOGWOOD
CORYLUS AMERICANA 196#1 CGAMERICAN FILBERT
CORYLUS AMERICANA 96#3 CGAMERICAN FILBERT
CRATAEGUS CRUS-GALLI VAR. INERMIS 3#15 CGTHORNLESS COCK. HAWTHORN
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 3#15 CGWINTER KING HAWTHORN
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 1#20 CGWINTER KING HAWTHORN
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 291.75" IGWINTER KING HAWTHORN
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 212" IGWINTER KING HAWTHORN
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 401.5" B&BWINTER KING HAWTHORN
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 292" B&BWINTER KING HAWTHORN
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 12.5" B&BWINTER KING HAWTHORN
FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA 62" B&BAMERICAN BEECH
FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA 82.5" B&BAMERICAN BEECHPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:44 PM Page 5 of 35
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FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA 13.5" B&BAMERICAN BEECH
FAGUS SYLVATICA 4#10 CGEUROPEAN BEECH
FAGUS SYLVATICA 1#15 CGEUROPEAN BEECH
FAGUS SYLVATICA 32.5" B&BEUROPEAN BEECH
FAGUS SYLVATICA 13" B&BEUROPEAN BEECH
FAGUS SYLVATICA 'FASTIGIATA' 32" B&BFASTIGIATE EUROPEAN BEECH
FAGUS SYLVATICA 'FASTIGIATA' 102.5" B&BFASTIGIATE EUROPEAN BEECH
FAGUS SYLVATICA 'PURPLE FOUNTAIN' 8#10 CGPURPLE FOUNTAIN WEEPING BEECH
GINKGO BILOBA 'AUTUMN GOLD' 1#15 CGAUTUMN GOLD GINKGO
GINKGO BILOBA 'GOLDSPIRE' 2#5 CGGOLD SPIRE GINKGO
GINKGO BILOBA 'GOLDSPIRE' 1#15 CGGOLD SPIRE GINKGO
GINKGO BILOBA 'MAGYAR' 51#10 CGMAGYAR GINKGO
GINKGO BILOBA 'MAGYAR' 2#15 CGMAGYAR GINKGO
GINKGO BILOBA 'PRINCETON SENTRY' 4#10 CGPRINCETON SENTRY GINKGO
GINKGO BILOBA 'PRINCETON SENTRY' 5#15 CGPRINCETON SENTRY GINKGO
GINKGO BILOBA 'PRINCETON SENTRY' 44#25 CGPRINCETON SENTRY GINKGO
GINKGO BILOBA 'PRINCETON SENTRY' 22" B&BPRINCETON SENTRY GINKGO
GINKGO BILOBA 'THE PRESIDENT' 1#15 CGPRESIDENTIAL GOLD GINKGO
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'CHRISTIE' 1001.5" IGHALKA HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'CHRISTIE' 1001.75" IGHALKA HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'CHRISTIE' 202.5" IGHALKA HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'CHRISTIE' 34" IGHALKA HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'CHRISTIE' 412" B&BHALKA HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'CHRISTIE' 312.5" B&BHALKA HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DRAVES' 6#15 CGSTREET KEEPER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DRAVES' 19#20 CGSTREET KEEPER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DRAVES' 50#25 CGSTREET KEEPER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DRAVES' 21.5" IGSTREET KEEPER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DRAVES' 31.75" IGSTREET KEEPER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DRAVES' 92" IGSTREET KEEPER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'DRAVES' 12.5" B&BSTREET KEEPER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SHADEMASTER' 12#15 CGSHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SHADEMASTER' 1001.75" IGSHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SHADEMASTER' 22" B&BSHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SHADEMASTER' 12.5" B&BSHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SKYCOLE' 1#20 CGSKYLINE HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SKYCOLE' 521.75" IGSKYLINE HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SKYCOLE' 492" IGSKYLINE HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SKYCOLE' 12.5" IGSKYLINE HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SKYCOLE' 252" B&BSKYLINE HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SKYCOLE' 152.5" B&BSKYLINE HONEYLOCUST
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SKYCOLE' 93" B&BSKYLINE HONEYLOCUST
GYMNOCLADIS DIOICUS 20#10 CGKENTUCKY COFFEE TREE
GYMNOCLADIS DIOICUS 'ESPRESSO-JFS' 8#7 CGESPRESSO KENTUCKY COFFEE TREEPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:44 PM Page 6 of 35
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GYMNOCLADIS DIOICUS 'ESPRESSO-JFS' 6#15 CGESPRESSO KENTUCKY COFFEE TREE
GYMNOCLADIS DIOICUS 'ESPRESSO-JFS' 18#25 CGESPRESSO KENTUCKY COFFEE TREE
GYMNOCLADIS DIOICUS 'ESPRESSO-JFS' 212" B&BESPRESSO KENTUCKY COFFEE TREE
GYMNOCLADIS DIOICUS 'ESPRESSO-JFS' 92.5" B&BESPRESSO KENTUCKY COFFEE TREE
JUGLANS CINEREA 38#2 CGBUTTERNUT
JUGLANS NIGRA 118#2 CGBLACK WALNUT
LARIX LARICINA 34#5 CGTAMARACK
LARIX LARICINA 'DEBORAH WAXMAN' 1#7 CGDEBORAH WAXMAN TAMARACK
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA 3#15 CGSWEETGUM
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA 13" B&BSWEETGUM
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA 'HAPPDELL' 21.5" B&BHAPPIDAZE SWEETGUM
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA 'HAPPDELL' 62" B&BHAPPIDAZE SWEETGUM
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA 'HAPPDELL' 162.5" B&BHAPPIDAZE SWEETGUM
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA 'ROTUNDILOBA' 22.5" B&BROTUNDILOBA SWEETGUM
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA 37#15 CGTULIP TREE
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA 42" B&BTULIP TREE
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA 'FASTIGIATUM' 23#10 CGARNOLD COLUMNAR TULIPTREE
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA 'FASTIGIATUM' 43#15 CGARNOLD COLUMNAR TULIPTREE
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA 'JFS-OZ' 6#15 CGEMERALD CITY TULIP TREE
MAGNOLIA 'NCMX1' 24#10 CGMERCURY MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA ACUMINATA 'BUTTERFLIES' 5#7 CGBUTTERFLIES MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA LILIFLORA 'ANN' 66' B&BANN MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA STELLATA 'ROYAL STAR' 42#10 CGROYAL STAR MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA 81#2 CGSWEETBAY MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA 77' B&BSWEETBAY MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA X LOEBNERI 'LEONARD MESSEL' 10#7 CGLEONARD MESSEL MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA X LOEBNERI 'LEONARD MESSEL' 4#10 CGLEONARD MESSEL MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA X LOEBNERI 'LEONARD MESSEL' 35' B&BLEONARD MESSEL MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA X LOEBNERI 'MERRILL' 2#7 CGMERRILL MAGNOLIA
MAGNOLIA X LOEBNERI 'MERRILL' 10#10 CGMERRILL MAGNOLIA
MALUS 'ADIRONDACK' 11.5" IGADIRONDACK CRAB
MALUS 'ADIRONDACK' 61.75" IGADIRONDACK CRAB
MALUS 'ADIRONDACK' 12" IGADIRONDACK CRAB
MALUS 'ADIRONDACK' 22" B&BADIRONDACK CRAB
MALUS 'CORALCOLE' 121.5" B&BCORAL BURST CRAB
MALUS 'CORALCOLE' 32" B&BCORAL BURST CRAB
MALUS 'DONALD WYMAN' 5#15 CGDONALD WYMAN CRAB
MALUS 'DONALD WYMAN' 1#20 CGDONALD WYMAN CRAB
MALUS 'DONALD WYMAN' 351.75" IGDONALD WYMAN CRAB
MALUS 'DONALD WYMAN' 291.5" B&BDONALD WYMAN CRAB
MALUS 'DONALD WYMAN' 52" B&BDONALD WYMAN CRAB
MALUS 'JEWELCOLE' 212" B&BRED JEWEL CRAB
MALUS 'JFS-KW5' 421.75" IGROYAL RAINDROPS CRAB
MALUS 'JFS-KW5' 12.5" B&BROYAL RAINDROPS CRABPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:44 PM Page 7 of 35
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MALUS 'PURPLE PRINCE' 661.5" IGPURPLE PRINCE CRAB
MALUS 'PURPLE PRINCE' 751.75" IGPURPLE PRINCE CRAB
MALUS 'PURPLE PRINCE' 42" IGPURPLE PRINCE CRAB
MALUS 'PURPLE PRINCE' 132.5" IGPURPLE PRINCE CRAB
MALUS 'PURPLE PRINCE' 22" B&BPURPLE PRINCE CRAB
MALUS 'SPRING SNOW' 2#15 CGSPRING SNOW CRAB
MALUS 'SPRING SNOW' 1#25 CGSPRING SNOW CRAB
MALUS 'SPRING SNOW' 981.5" IGSPRING SNOW CRAB
MALUS 'SPRING SNOW' 72" IGSPRING SNOW CRAB
MALUS 'SPRING SNOW' 92.5" IGSPRING SNOW CRAB
MALUS 'SPRING SNOW' 172" B&BSPRING SNOW CRAB
MALUS 'SUTYZAM' 32" IGSUGAR TYME CRAB
MALUS 'SUTYZAM' 752.5" IGSUGAR TYME CRAB
MALUS 'SUTYZAM' 502" B&BSUGAR TYME CRAB
MALUS 'SUTYZAM' 22.5" B&BSUGAR TYME CRAB
MALUS SARGENTII 152.5" IGSARGENT CRAB
MALUS X 'SHOTIZAM' 42" B&BSHOW TIME CRABAPPLE
MALUS X 'SHOTIZAM' 13" B&BSHOW TIME CRABAPPLE
MALUS X ZUMI 'CALOCARPA' 462" B&BZUMI CRAB
MALUS X ZUMI 'CALOCARPA' 42.5" B&BZUMI CRAB
MALUS X ZUMI 'CALOCARPA' 23" B&BZUMI CRAB
METASEQUOIA GLYPTOSTROBOIDES 14#10 CGDAWN REDWOOD
METASEQUOIA GLYPTOSTROBOIDES 4#15 CGDAWN REDWOOD
METASEQUOIA GLYPTOSTROBOIDES 11#25 CGDAWN REDWOOD
NYSSA SYLVATICA 61#1 CGTUPELO
NYSSA SYLVATICA 11#2 CGTUPELO
NYSSA SYLVATICA 2#3 CGTUPELO
NYSSA SYLVATICA 149#7 CGTUPELO
NYSSA SYLVATICA 56#10 CGTUPELO
NYSSA SYLVATICA 6#15 CGTUPELO
NYSSA SYLVATICA 71.5" B&BTUPELO
NYSSA SYLVATICA ''NORTHERN SPLENDOR' 52" B&BNORTHERN SPLENDOR TUPELO
NYSSA SYLVATICA 'NSUHH' 12" B&BGREEN GABLE TUPELO
NYSSA SYLVATICA 'NXSXF' 132" B&BFORUM TUPELO
NYSSA SYLVATICA 'WILDFIRE' 10#7 CGWILDFIRE TUPELO
OSTRYA VIRGINIANA 4#1 CGHOP HORNBEAM
OSTRYA VIRGINIANA 52" IGHOP HORNBEAM
OXYDENDRUM ARBOREUM 3#15 CGSOURWOOD
PARROTIA PERSICA 3#15 CGPERSIAN PARROTIA
PARROTIA PERSICA 'VANESSA' 4#15 CGVANESSA PERSIAN  PARROTIA
PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS 19#1 CGAMERICAN PLANETREE
PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA 12" B&BLONDON PLANE TREE
PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA  'MORTON CIRCLE' 22.5" B&BEXCLAMATION  PLANETREE
PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA 'BLOODGOOD' 191.75" IGBLOODGOOD PLANE TREEPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:44 PM Page 8 of 35
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PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA 'BLOODGOOD' 192" IGBLOODGOOD PLANE TREE
PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA 'BLOODGOOD' 253.5" IGBLOODGOOD PLANE TREE
PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA 'BLOODGOOD' 404" IGBLOODGOOD PLANE TREE
PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA 'BLOODGOOD' 62" B&BBLOODGOOD PLANE TREE
PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA 'BLOODGOOD' 72.5" B&BBLOODGOOD PLANE TREE
PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA 'BLOODGOOD' 63" B&BBLOODGOOD PLANE TREE
PRUNUS CERASIFERA 'KRAUTER VESUVIUS' 12#15 CGKRAUTER VESUVIUS PLUM
PRUNUS CERASIFERA 'KRAUTER VESUVIUS' 182" B&BKRAUTER VESUVIUS PLUM
PRUNUS CERASIFERA 'KRAUTER VESUVIUS' 72.5" B&BKRAUTER VESUVIUS PLUM
PRUNUS INCISA x 'OKAME' 92" B&BOKAME FUJI CHERRY
PRUNUS INCISA x 'OKAME' 52.5" B&BOKAME FUJI CHERRY
PRUNUS INCISA x 'OKAME' 13" B&BOKAME FUJI CHERRY
PRUNUS SARGENTII 1#20 CGSARGENT CHERRY
PRUNUS SARGENTII 'COLUMNARIS' 16#20 CGCOLUMNAR SARGENT CHERRY
PRUNUS SARGENTII 'JFS-KW58' 14#20 CGPINK FLAIR CHERRY
PRUNUS SARGENTII 'RANCHO' 1#15 CGRANCHO SARGENT CHERRY
PRUNUS SEROTINA 66#1 CGBLACK CHERRY
PRUNUS SEROTINA 3#3 CGBLACK CHERRY
PRUNUS SERRULATA 'KWANZAN' . 9#15 CGKWANZAN CHERRY
PRUNUS SERRULATA 'KWANZAN' . 82" B&BKWANZAN CHERRY
PRUNUS SERRULATA 'KWANZAN' . 82.5" B&BKWANZAN CHERRY
PRUNUS SERRULATA 'KWANZAN' . 53" B&BKWANZAN CHERRY
PRUNUS SERRULATA 'KWANZAN' . 14" B&BKWANZAN CHERRY
PRUNUS SUBHIRTELLA  PENDULA 2#15 CGWEEPING HIGAN CHERRY
PRUNUS SUBHIRTELLA 'AUTUMNALIS' 202" B&BAUTUMN CHERRY
PRUNUS SUBHIRTELLA 'PENDULA PLENA ROSEA' 1#15 CGDOUBLE WEEPING CHERRY
PRUNUS VIRGINIANA 'CANADA RED SELECT' 40#10 CGCANADA RED SELECT CHERRY
PRUNUS VIRGINIANA 'CANADA RED SELECT' 8#25 CGCANADA RED SELECT CHERRY
PRUNUS VIRGINIANA 'SCHUBERT' 8#25 CGSCHUBERT CHOKECHERRY
PRUNUS x 'SNOWFOZAM' 8#15 CGSNOW FOUNTAIN CHERRY
PRUNUS x YEDOENSIS 21#15 CGYOSHINO CHERRY
PRUNUS x YEDOENSIS 72" B&BYOSHINO CHERRY
PYRUS CALLERYANA 'GLEN'S FORM' 1#15 CGCHANTICLEER PEAR
PYRUS CALLERYANA 'GLEN'S FORM' 631.5" B&BCHANTICLEER PEAR
PYRUS CALLERYANA 'GLEN'S FORM' 102" B&BCHANTICLEER PEAR
PYRUS CALLERYANA ARISTOCRAT 151.5" B&BARISTOCRAT PEAR
PYRUS CALLERYANA NEW BRADFORD 503" IGNEW BRADFORD PEAR
PYRUS CALLERYANA NEW BRADFORD 13.5" B&BNEW BRADFORD PEAR
QUERCUS ALBA 234#2 CGWHITE OAK
QUERCUS ALBA 15#3 CGWHITE OAK
QUERCUS ALBA 16#15 CGWHITE OAK
QUERCUS ALBA 6#20 CGWHITE OAK
QUERCUS ALBA 92" B&BWHITE OAK
QUERCUS ALBA 12.5" B&BWHITE OAKPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:45 PM Page 9 of 35
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QUERCUS BICOLOR 8#15 CGSWAMP WHITE OAK
QUERCUS BICOLOR 4#20 CGSWAMP WHITE OAK
QUERCUS BICOLOR 492" IGSWAMP WHITE OAK
QUERCUS BICOLOR 52.5" IGSWAMP WHITE OAK
QUERCUS BICOLOR 13" IGSWAMP WHITE OAK
QUERCUS BICOLOR 522.5" B&BSWAMP WHITE OAK
QUERCUS BIMUNDORUM X 'CRIMSCHMIDT' 21#15 CGCRIMSON SPIRE OAK
QUERCUS COCCINEA 422" B&BSCARLET OAK
QUERCUS COCCINEA 22.5" B&BSCARLET OAK
QUERCUS COCCINEA 23" B&BSCARLET OAK
QUERCUS MACROCARPA 12" B&BBUR OAK
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 3#10 CGPIN OAK
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 1#15 CGPIN OAK
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 1#25 CGPIN OAK
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 222" IGPIN OAK
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 82.5" IGPIN OAK
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 454" IGPIN OAK
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 11.5" B&BPIN OAK
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 612" B&BPIN OAK
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 192.5" B&BPIN OAK
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 'PRINGREEN' 62" B&BGREEN PILLAR PIN OAK
QUERCUS PHELLOS 7#15 CGWILLOW OAK
QUERCUS PHELLOS 62" B&BWILLOW OAK
QUERCUS ROBUR 'JFS-KW2QX' 12.5" IGSKINNY GENES ENGLISH OAK
QUERCUS ROBUR x BICOLOR 'LONG' 6#10 CGREGAL PRINCE ENGLISH OAK
QUERCUS ROBUR x BICOLOR 'LONG' 25#15 CGREGAL PRINCE ENGLISH OAK
QUERCUS ROBUR x BICOLOR 'LONG' 122" B&BREGAL PRINCE ENGLISH OAK
QUERCUS ROBUR x BICOLOR 'LONG' 102.5" B&BREGAL PRINCE ENGLISH OAK
QUERCUS RUBRA 11#1 CGRED OAK
QUERCUS RUBRA 9#10 CGRED OAK
QUERCUS RUBRA 19#15 CGRED OAK
QUERCUS RUBRA 74#25 CGRED OAK
QUERCUS RUBRA 151.5" B&BRED OAK
QUERCUS RUBRA 632" B&BRED OAK
QUERCUS RUBRA 162.5" B&BRED OAK
QUERCUS X 'NADLER' 3#15 CGKINDRED SPIRIT OAK
QUERCUS X BIMUNDORUM 'JFS-KW1QX' 11#20 CGSTREETSPIRE OAK
SALIX ALBA 'TRISTIS' 16#10 CGNIOBE WEEPING WILLOW
SASSAFRAS ALBIDUM 7#5 CGSASSAFRAS
SYRINGA RETICULATA 'IVORY SILK' 3#10 CGIVORY SILK LILAC
SYRINGA RETICULATA 'IVORY SILK' 8#15 CGIVORY SILK LILAC
SYRINGA RETICULATA 'IVORY SILK' 371.75" IGIVORY SILK LILAC
SYRINGA RETICULATA 'IVORY SILK' 882" IGIVORY SILK LILAC
SYRINGA RETICULATA 'IVORY SILK' 11.5" B&BIVORY SILK LILACPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:45 PM Page 10 of 35
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SYRINGA RETICULATA 'IVORY SILK' 1112" B&BIVORY SILK LILAC
SYRINGA RETICULATA 'IVORY SILK' 162.5" B&BIVORY SILK LILAC
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 5#15 CGREDMOND LINDEN
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 2#20 CGREDMOND LINDEN
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 22" IGREDMOND LINDEN
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 22.5" IGREDMOND LINDEN
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 12" B&BREDMOND LINDEN
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 12.5" B&BREDMOND LINDEN
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 23" B&BREDMOND LINDEN
TILIA AMERICANA 'SENTRY' 13" B&BSENTRY LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'CORZAM' 5#10 CGCORINTHIAN LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'CORZAM' 13" IGCORINTHIAN LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'CORZAM' 22" B&BCORINTHIAN LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'CORZAM' 42.5" B&BCORINTHIAN LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'CORZAM' 123" B&BCORINTHIAN LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'GLENLEVEN' 6#10 CGGLENLEVEN LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'GLENLEVEN' 6#15 CGGLENLEVEN LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 951.5" IGGREENSPIRE LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 101.5" B&BGREENSPIRE LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 112" B&BGREENSPIRE LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 132.5" B&BGREENSPIRE LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 33" B&BGREENSPIRE LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 123.5" B&BGREENSPIRE LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 24" B&BGREENSPIRE LINDEN
TILIA CORDATA X MONGOLICA 'HARVEST GOLD' 9#10 CGHARVEST GOLD LINDEN
TILIA TOMENTOSA 42" B&BSILVER LINDEN
TILIA TOMENTOSA 12.5" B&BSILVER LINDEN
TILIA TOMENTOSA 63" B&BSILVER LINDEN
TILIA TOMENTOSA 53.5" B&BSILVER LINDEN
TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING' 1#10 CGSTERLING SILVER LINDEN
TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING' 112" IGSTERLING SILVER LINDEN
TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING' 12" B&BSTERLING SILVER LINDEN
TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING' 13" B&BSTERLING SILVER LINDEN
TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING' 23.5" B&BSTERLING SILVER LINDEN
ULMUS 'MORTON STALWART' 12" IGCOMMENDATION ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON STALWART' 122.5" IGCOMMENDATION ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON STALWART' 23" IGCOMMENDATION ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON STALWART' 106" IGCOMMENDATION ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON STALWART' 32.5" B&BCOMMENDATION ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON STALWART' 83" B&BCOMMENDATION ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON STALWART' 23.5" B&BCOMMENDATION ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON STALWART' 45" B&BCOMMENDATION ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON' 19#10 CGACCOLADE ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON' 2#15 CGACCOLADE ELMPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:45 PM Page 11 of 35
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ULMUS 'MORTON' 31.75" IGACCOLADE ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON' 192" IGACCOLADE ELM
ULMUS 'MORTON' 13" B&BACCOLADE ELM
ULMUS 'PATRIOT' 282" IGPATRIOT ELM
ULMUS 'PATRIOT' 92.5" IGPATRIOT ELM
ULMUS 'PATRIOT' 105" IGPATRIOT ELM
ULMUS 'PATRIOT' 413" B&BPATRIOT ELM
ULMUS 'PATRIOT' 13.5" B&BPATRIOT ELM
ULMUS 'PATRIOT' 144" B&BPATRIOT ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'JEFFERSON' 2#15 CGJEFFERSON AMERICAN ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'JEFFERSON' 102.5" B&BJEFFERSON AMERICAN ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'JEFFERSON' 53" B&BJEFFERSON AMERICAN ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 111.75" IGNEW HARMONY ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 202" IGNEW HARMONY ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 12.5" IGNEW HARMONY ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 43.5" IGNEW HARMONY ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 14" IGNEW HARMONY ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 105" IGNEW HARMONY ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 206" IGNEW HARMONY ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 72.5" B&BNEW HARMONY ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 34" B&BNEW HARMONY ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'NEW HARMONY' 25" B&BNEW HARMONY ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' 30#10 CGPRINCETON ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' 2#20 CGPRINCETON ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' 201.75" IGPRINCETON ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' 1372" IGPRINCETON ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' 172.5" IGPRINCETON ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' 206" IGPRINCETON ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' 382" B&BPRINCETON ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' 292.5" B&BPRINCETON ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' 43" B&BPRINCETON ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'VALLEY FORGE' 12#10 CGVALLEY FORGE ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'VALLEY FORGE' 3#15 CGVALLEY FORGE ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'VALLEY FORGE' 852" IGVALLEY FORGE ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'VALLEY FORGE' 102.5" IGVALLEY FORGE ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'VALLEY FORGE' 22" B&BVALLEY FORGE ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'VALLEY FORGE' 262.5" B&BVALLEY FORGE ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'VALLEY FORGE' 63" B&BVALLEY FORGE ELM
ULMUS AMERICANA 'VALLEY FORGE' 13.5" B&BVALLEY FORGE ELM
ULMUS PARVIFOLIA 'FRONTIER' 12.5" B&BFRONTIER LACEBARK ELM
ULMUS PARVIFOLIA 'FRONTIER' 83" B&BFRONTIER LACEBARK ELM
ULMUS PARVIFOLIA ALLEE 10#25 CGALLEE CHINESE ELM
ULMUS PARVIFOLIA ALLEE 372" B&BALLEE CHINESE ELM
ULMUS PARVIFOLIA ALLEE 252.5" B&BALLEE CHINESE ELMPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:45 PM Page 12 of 35
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ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE' 892" IGGREEN VASE JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE' 222" B&BGREEN VASE JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE' 302.5" B&BGREEN VASE JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE' 13.5" B&BGREEN VASE JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE' 54" B&BGREEN VASE JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'MUSASHINO' 16#10 CGMUSASHINO JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'MUSASHINO' 40#15 CGMUSASHINO JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'MUSASHINO' 192.5" B&BMUSASHINO JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'MUSASHINO' 73" B&BMUSASHINO JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'MUSASHINO' 13.5" B&BMUSASHINO JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'SCHMIDTLOW' 38#10 CGWIRELESS JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 26#10 CGVILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 1252" IGVILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 102.5" IGVILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 153.5" IGVILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 1504" IGVILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 182" B&BVILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 82.5" B&BVILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 583" B&BVILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 153.5" B&BVILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 14" B&BVILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA

Evergreen
ABIES BALSAMEA 17#3 CGBALSAM FIR
ABIES BALSAMEA 18' B&BBALSAM FIR
ABIES BALSAMEA 'PICCOLO' 1#7 CGPICCOLO BALSAM FIR
ABIES BALSAMEA 'TYLER BLUE' 2#7 CG'TYLER BLUE' BALSAM FIR
ABIES CONCOLOR 195' B&BWHITE FIR
ABIES CONCOLOR 76' B&BWHITE FIR
ABIES CONCOLOR 187' B&BWHITE FIR
ABIES CONCOLOR 68' B&BWHITE FIR
ABIES FRASERI 61#3 CGFRASER FIR
CEDRUS ATLANTICA 'FASTIGIATA' 46' B&BFASTIGIATE BLUE ATLAS CEDAR
CEDRUS ATLANTICA 'GLAUCA' 16' B&BBLUE ATLAS CEDAR
CEPHALOTAXUS HARRINGTONIA 'FASTIGIATA' 1#7 CGFASTIGIATE JAPANESE PLUM YEW
CEPHALOTAXUS HARRINGTONIA 'HEDGEHOG' 5#3 CGHEDGEHOG JAPANESE PLUM YEW
CEPHALOTAXUS HARRINGTONIA 'PROSTRATA' 4#7 CGPROSTRATA JAPANESE PLUM YEW
CHAMAECYPARIS NOOTKATENSIS 'PENDULA' 65' B&BWEEPING ALASKAN CEDAR
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'CONFUCIUS' 1#7 CGCONFUCIUS HINOKI CYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'GOLDILOCKS' 1#3 CGGOLDILOCKS HINOKI CYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'JUST DANDY' 1#7 CGJUST DANDY HINOKI CYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'KOSTERI' 2#3 CGKOSTER HINOKI FALSECYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'KOSTERI' 2#7 CGKOSTER HINOKI FALSECYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'NANA ' 3#3 CGDWARF FALSECYPRESS
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CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'NANA ' 1#7 CGDWARF FALSECYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'NANA ' 43' B&BDWARF FALSECYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'NANA GRACILIS' 1#3 CGDWARF HINOKI FALSECYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'NANA GRACILIS' 2#15 CGDWARF HINOKI FALSECYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'NANA LUTEA' 1#15 CGDWARF YELLOW HINOKI CYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'VERDONI' 2#7 CGVERDONI HINOKI CYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'WELLS SPECIAL' 66' B&BWELLS SPEC. HINOKI FALSECYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS PISIFERA 'GOLD MOP' 4#3 CGGOLDEN MOP THREADLEAF CYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS PISIFERA 'GOLD MOP' 3#7 CGGOLDEN MOP THREADLEAF CYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS PISIFERA 'GOLD MOP' 1#10 CGGOLDEN MOP THREADLEAF CYPRESS
CHAMAECYPARIS THYOIDES 16#2 CGATLANTIC WHITE CEDAR
CHAMAECYPARIS THYOIDES 'HEATHERBUN' 4#3 CGHEATHERBUN ATLANTIC WHITE CEDAR
CHAMAECYPARIS THYOIDES 'TOP POINT' 2#3 CGTOP POINT ATLANTIC WHITE CEDAR
CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA 'RADICANS' 97' B&BRADICANS CRYPTOMERIA
CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA 'YOSHINO' 78' B&BYOSHINO CRYPTOMERIA
CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII 107' B&BLEYLAND CYPRESS
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'BLUE POINT' 5#7 CGBLUE POINT JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'HETZII COLUMNARIS' 7#3 CGHETZ COLUMNAR JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'HETZII COLUMNARIS' 417' B&BHETZ COLUMNAR JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'KETELEERI' 157' B&BKETELEERI JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'MOUNTBATTEN' 4#10 CGMOUNTBATTEN JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'PARSONII' 20#3 CGPARSONS JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'PFITZER COMPACTA' 1#2 CGCOMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'PFITZER COMPACTA' 11#3 CGCOMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'ROBUSTA GREEN' 67' B&BROBUSTA GREEN JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'SEA GREEN' 1#1 CGSEA GREEN JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'SEA GREEN' 80#2 CGSEA GREEN JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'SEA GREEN' 24#3 CGSEA GREEN JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'TORULOSA' 206' B&BHOLLYWOOD JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'TORULOSA' 177' B&BHOLLYWOOD JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SARGENTII 7#2 CGGREEN SARGENT JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SARGENTII 'VIRIDIS' 88#2 CGVIRIDIS GREEN SARGENT JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SARGENTII 'VIRIDIS' 99#3 CGVIRIDIS GREEN SARGENT JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS 'EFFUSA' 2#1 CGEFFUSA COMMON JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS 'EFFUSA' 6#3 CGEFFUSA COMMON JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS 'GREEN CARPET' 20#1 CGGREEN CARPET COMMON JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS 'GREEN CARPET' 3#3GREEN CARPET COMMON JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS CONFERTA 'BLUE PACIFIC' 42#3 CGBLUE PACIFIC SHORE JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BAR HARBOR' 226#3 CGBAR HARBOR JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BLUE CHIP' 15#2 CGBLUE CHIP JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BLUE CHIP' 5#3 CGBLUE CHIP JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'PLUMOSA COMP. 
YOUNGSTOWN'

13#2 CGYOUNGSTOWN COMPACT ANDORRA 
JUNIPER

JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'PLUMOSA COMP. YOUNG 7#3 CGYOUNGSTOWN COMPACT ANDORRA JUNIP
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STOWN' #3 CGER
JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'WILTONII' 38#1 CGBLUE RUG JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'WILTONII' 26#2 CGBLUE RUG JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'WILTONII' 30#3 CGBLUE RUG JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS PROCUMBENS 'NANA' 2#2 CGPROCUMBENS NANA JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS SABINA 'TAMARISCIFOLIA' 2#2 CGTAMS JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS SCOPULORUM 'BLUE HAVEN' 2#10 CGBLUE HAVEN JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS SCOPULORUM 'SKYROCKET' 23#10 CGSKYROCKET JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS SQUAMATA 'BLUE STAR' 1#3 CGBLUE STAR JUNIPER
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 130#1 CGRED CEDAR
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 134#5 CGRED CEDAR
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 51#7 CGRED CEDAR
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 23#15 CGRED CEDAR
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 47#25 CGRED CEDAR
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 546' B&BRED CEDAR
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'BRODIE' 1#3 CGBRODIE RED CEDAR
MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA 6#3 CGRUSSIAN CYPRESS
MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA 'CELTIC PRIDE' 27#2 CGCELTIC PRIDE RUSSIAN CYPRESS
MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA 'CELTIC PRIDE' 6#3 CGCELTIC PRIDE RUSSIAN CYPRESS
PICEA ABIES 25' B&BNORWAY SPRUCE
PICEA ABIES 17' B&BNORWAY SPRUCE
PICEA ABIES 'BLAZE' 1#7 CGBLAZE SPRUCE
PICEA ABIES 'FAT CAT' 1#3 CGFAT CAT NORWAY SPRUCE
PICEA ABIES 'FAT CAT' 1#10 CGFAT CAT NORWAY SPRUCE
PICEA ABIES 'MOTALA' 2#7 CGMOTALA SPRUCE
PICEA ABIES 'NIDIFORMIS' 30#3 CGBIRD'S NEST SPRUCE
PICEA ABIES 'NIDIFORMIS' 1#7 CGBIRD'S NEST SPRUCE
PICEA ABIES 'PUMILA' 13#3 CGGLOBE NORWAY SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA 239#1 CGWHITE SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA 168#3 CGWHITE SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA 25' B&BWHITE SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA 36' B&BWHITE SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA 177' B&BWHITE SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA 'CONICA' 45#3 CGDWARF ALBERTA SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA 'CONICA' 15#10 CGDWARF ALBERTA SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA 'HUMPTY DUMPTY' 2#3 CGHUMPTY DUMPTY SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA 'NORTH STAR' 1#7 CGNORTH STAR SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA 'PIXIE DUST' 2#3 CGPIXIE DUST DWARF ALBERTA SPRUCE
PICEA OMORIKA 'GUNTER' 1#3 CGGUNTER SERBIAN SPRUCE
PICEA OMORIKA 'PIMOKO' 3#7 CGPIMOKO SERBIAN SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'AVATAR' 14#7 CGAVATAR SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'AVATAR' 3#10 CGAVATAR SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'AVATAR' 2#20 CGAVATAR SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'BABY BLUE' 5#10 CGBABY BLUE COLORADO SPRUCEPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:46 PM Page 15 of 35
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PICEA PUNGENS 'GLAUCA' 25' B&BCOLORADO BLUE SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'GLAUCA' 67' B&BCOLORADO BLUE SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'GLAUCA' 238' B&BCOLORADO BLUE SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'GLOBOSA' 27#3 CGGLOBE BLUE SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'GLOBOSA' 9#7 CGGLOBE BLUE SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'HOOPSII' 1#3 CGHOOP'S BLUE SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'MONTGOMERY' 10#3 CGMONTGOMERY SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'MONTGOMERY' 18#7 CGMONTGOMERY SPRUCE
PICEA PUNGENS 'THE BLUES' 1#20 CGTHE BLUES SPRUCE
PINUS BANKSIANA 59#3 CGJACK PINE
PINUS CEMBRA 'ALGONQUIN PILLAR' 1#15 CGALGONQUIN PILLAR SWISS STONE PINE
PINUS CEMBRA 'PRAIRIE STATESMAN' 4#7 CGPRAIRIE STATESMAN SWISS STONE PINE
PINUS FLEXILIS 'EXTRA BLUE' 6#7 CGEXTRA BLUE LIMBER PINE
PINUS FLEXILIS 'EXTRA BLUE' 2#15 CGEXTRA BLUE LIMBER PINE
PINUS MUGO 'BIG TUNA' 3#3 CGBIG TUNA MUGO PINE
PINUS MUGO 'BIG TUNA' 4#7 CGBIG TUNA MUGO PINE
PINUS NIGRA 46' B&BAUSTRIAN PINE
PINUS RESINOSA 16' B&BRED PINE
PINUS RESINOSA 337' B&BRED PINE
PINUS RESINOSA 38' B&BRED PINE
PINUS RIGIDA 141#1 CGPITCH PINE
PINUS STROBUS 5#1 CGWHITE PINE
PINUS STROBUS 2#3 CGWHITE PINE
PINUS STROBUS 2#7 CGWHITE PINE
PINUS STROBUS 68' IGWHITE PINE
PINUS STROBUS 15' B&BWHITE PINE
PINUS STROBUS 176' B&BWHITE PINE
PINUS STROBUS 487' B&BWHITE PINE
PINUS STROBUS 328' B&BWHITE PINE
PINUS STROBUS 'GROUND HUGGER' 2#3 CGGROUND HUGGER WHITE PINE
PINUS STROBUS 'MINI TWISTS' 2#7 CGMINI TWISTS WHITE PINE
PINUS STROBUS 'NIAGARA FALLS' 3#3 CGNIAGARA FALLS WHITE PINE
PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII 17' B&BDOUGLAS FIR
SCIADOPITYS VERTICILLATA 43#3 CGUMBRELLA PINE
SCIADOPITYS VERTICILLATA 25#5 CGUMBRELLA PINE
SCIADOPITYS VERTICILLATA 3#7 CGUMBRELLA PINE
SCIADOPITYS VERTICILLATA 3#15 CGUMBRELLA PINE
SCIADOPITYS VERTICILLATA 'JOE KOZEY' 2#7 CGJOE KOZEY UMBRELLA PINE
SCIADOPITYS VERTICILLATA 'WINTER GREEN' 4#7 CGWINTER GREEN UMBRELLA PINE
TAXODIUM DISTICHUM 1#10 CGBALD CYPRESS
TAXODIUM DISTICHUM 1#15 CGBALD CYPRESS
TAXODIUM DISTICHUM 32" B&BBALD CYPRESS
TAXUS BACCATA 'FASTIGIATA' 9#20 CGIRISH YEW
TAXUS BACCATA 'REPANDENS' 6#5 CGDWARF SPREADING ENGLISH YEWPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:46 PM Page 16 of 35
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TAXUS X MEDIA 'DENSIFORMIS' 324" B&BDENSI SPREADING YEW
TAXUS X MEDIA 'EVERLOW' 4918" B&BEVERLOW SPREADING YEW
TAXUS X MEDIA 'GREEN WAVE' 118" B&BGREEN WAVE SPREADING YEW
TAXUS X MEDIA 'HICKSII' 1#7 CGHICKS UPRIGHT YEW
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'HETZ MIDGET' 12#1 CGHETZ MIDGET ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'JANTAR' 7#3 CGJANTAR ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'MR. BOWLING BALL' 4#1 CGMR BOWLING BALL ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'MR. BOWLING BALL' 2#3 CGMR BOWLING BALL ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 268#3 CGDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 162#5 CGDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 47#10 CGDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 7794' IGDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 6045' IGDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 5936' IGDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 5877' IGDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 4018' IGDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 28710' IGDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 27' B&BDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 1510' B&BDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'NIGRA' 2112' B&BDARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'SMARAGD' 34#1 CGEMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'SMARAGD' 227#3 CGEMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'SMARAGD' 104#7 CGEMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'SMARAGD' 140#10 CGEMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'SMARAGD' 96' B&BEMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'SMARAGD' 157' B&BEMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'TECHNY' 257' IGTECHNY ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'TECHNY' 76' B&BTECHNY ARBORVITAE
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'YELLOW RIBBON' 4#3 CGYELLOW RIBBON ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 205#3 CGGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 40#5 CGGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 356#7 CGGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 15' IGGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 3416' IGGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 527' IGGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 28' IGGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 510' IGGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 118' IGGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 327' B&BGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 158' B&BGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 110' B&BGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 118' B&BGREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE
TSUGA CAN. 'MOON FROST' 3#3 CGMOON FROST CAN. HEMLOCK
TSUGA CANADENSIS 80#15 CGCANADIAN HEMLOCKPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:46 PM Page 17 of 35



NAME ON HAND

455 West Main St.
Northborough, MA 01532

Phone: 508.845.2143   Fax: 508.842.9245

SIZECOMMON NAME

Evergreen
TSUGA CANADENSIS 26' IGCANADIAN HEMLOCK
TSUGA CANADENSIS 55' B&BCANADIAN HEMLOCK
TSUGA CANADENSIS 596' B&BCANADIAN HEMLOCK

Deciduous Shrub
ALNUS RUGOSA 249#3 CGSPECKLED ALDER
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 74#1 CGSHAD JUNEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 8#2 CGSHAD JUNEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' 98#5 CGAUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' 20#15 CGAUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' 144' IGAUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' 675' IGAUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' 226' IGAUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' 267' B&BAUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' 310' B&BAUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' 41.5" B&BAUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' 32" B&BAUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'PRINCESS DIANA' 1044' IGPRINCESS DIANA SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'PRINCESS DIANA' 1545' IGPRINCESS DIANA SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'PRINCESS DIANA' 556' IGPRINCESS DIANA SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'PRINCESS DIANA' 597' IGPRINCESS DIANA SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'PRINCESS DIANA' 238' IGPRINCESS DIANA SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'PRINCESS DIANA' 56' B&BPRINCESS DIANA SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'PRINCESS DIANA' 187' B&BPRINCESS DIANA SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'PRINCESS DIANA' 28' B&BPRINCESS DIANA SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'ROBIN HILL' 172" B&BROBIN HILL SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS 198' IGSHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS 188' B&BSHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS 110' B&BSHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 120#1 CGALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 2#2 CGALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 2#3 CGALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 100#10 CGALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 42" IGALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI 'MASSACHUSETTS' 13504" CGBEARBERRY
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI 'MASSACHUSETTS' 538#1 CGBEARBERRY
ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA 'BRILLIANTISSIMA' 66#1 CGRED CHOKEBERRY
ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA 'BRILLIANTISSIMA' 5#3 CGRED CHOKEBERRY
ARONIA MELANOCARPA 54#1 CGBLACK CHOKEBERRY
ARONIA MELANOCARPA 51#5 CGBLACK CHOKEBERRY
ARONIA MELANOCARPA 'UCONNAM012' 24#2 CGGROUND HUG BLACK CHOKEBERRY
ARONIA MELANOCARPA 'UCONNAM012' 3#3 CGGROUND HUG BLACK CHOKEBERRY
ARONIA MELANOCARPA 'UCONNAM165' 22#3 CGLOWSCAPE MOUND CHOKEBERRY
ARONIA MELANOCARPA 'VIKING' 90#3 CGVIKING BLACK CHOKEBERRY
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ARONIA PRUNIFOLIUM 26#5 CGPURPLE CHOKEBERRY
BACCHARIS HALIMIFOLIA 50#1 CGGROUNDSILE BUSH
BACCHARIS HALIMIFOLIA 2#3 CGGROUNDSILE BUSH
BUDDLEIA DAVIDII 'BLACK KNIGHT' 7#3 CGBLACK KNIGHT BUTTERFLY BUSH
BUDDLEIA DAVIDII 'NANHO BLUE' 1#3 CGNANHO BLUE BUTTERFLY BUSH
BUDDLEIA DAVIDII 'WHITE PROFUSION' 4#3 CGWHITE PROFUSION BUTTERFLY BUSH
BUDDLEIA X 'SMNBDBT' 23DO Not Use CGPUGSTER BLUE BUTTERFLY BUSH
BUDDLEIA X 'SMNBDPT' 1Do Not Use CGPUGSTER PINK BUTTERFLY BUSH
BUDDLEIA X 'SMNBDW' 6#3 CGPUGSTER WHITE BUTTERFLY BUSH
CALYCANTHUS FLORIDUS 64#2 CGSWEET SHRUB
CARYOPTERIS x CLANDONENSIS 'DARK KNIGHT' 10#3 CGDARK KNIGHT CARYOPTERIS
CEANOTHUS AMERICANUS 48#1 CGNEW JERSEY TEA
CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS 27#1 CGBUTTON BUSH
CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS 117#3 CGBUTTON BUSH
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 264#1 CGSUMMERSWEET
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 1#2 CGSUMMERSWEET
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'HUMMINGBIRD' 3#3 CGHUMMINGBIRD SUMMERSWEET
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'RUBY SPICE' 7#3 CGRUBY SPICE SUMMERSWEET
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'SUGARTINA CRYSTALINA' 1#3 CGSugartina Crystalina Clethra
COMPTONIA PEREGRINA 2130#1 CGSWEET FERN
CORNUS ALBA 'BAILHALO' 1#5 CGIVORY HALO DOGWOOD
CORNUS AMOMUM 265#1 CGSILKY DOGWOOD
CORNUS MAS 'GOLDEN GLORY' 12" B&BGOLDEN GLORY CORNELIAN CHERRY
CORNUS RACEMOSA 482#1 CGGRAY TWIG DOGWOOD
CORNUS RACEMOSA 64#2 CGGRAY TWIG DOGWOOD
CORNUS RACEMOSA 2#3 CGGRAY TWIG DOGWOOD
CORNUS SERICEA 943#1 CGRED OSIER DOGWOOD
CORNUS SERICEA 213#5 CGRED OSIER DOGWOOD
CORNUS SERICEA 'BAILEYI' 12#3 CGBAILEY RED OSIER DOGWOOD
CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI' 36#3 CGKELSEY DOGWOOD
CORNUS STOLONIFERA 'FARROW' 39#3 CGARCTIC FIRE REDOSIER DOGWOOD
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'GRACE' 16#10 CGGRACE SMOKEBUSH
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'ROYAL PURPLE' 10#3 CGROYAL PURPLE SMOKEBUSH
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'ROYAL PURPLE' 11#5 CGROYAL PURPLE SMOKEBUSH
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'ROYAL PURPLE' 1#10 CGROYAL PURPLE SMOKEBUSH
COTONEASTER ADPRESSUS 'LITTLE GEM' 15#2 CGLITTLE GEM COTONEASTER
COTONEASTER APICULATUS 17#2 CGCRANBERRY COTONEASTER
COTONEASTER DAMMERI 'CORAL BEAUTY' 1#2 CGCORAL BEAUTY COTONEASTER
COTONEASTER DAMMERI 'CORAL BEAUTY' 21#3 CGCORAL BEAUTY COTONEASTER
COTONEASTER HORIZONTALIS 7#2 CGROCKSPRAY  COTONEASTER
COTONEASTER HORIZONTALIS 30#3 CGROCKSPRAY  COTONEASTER
DEUTZIA GRACILIS 30#3 CGSLENDER DEUTZIA
DEUTZIA GRACILIS 'NIKKO' 1#3 CGNIKKO DEUTZIA
DEUTZIA X 'NCDX1' 82#3 CGYUKI SNOWFLAKE DEUTZIAPrinted on 08/08/25 04:15:47 PM Page 19 of 35
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DIERVILLA LONICERA 195#3 CGDWARF BUSH HONEYSUCKLE
DIOSPYROS VIRGINIANA 35#2 CGCOMMON PERSIMMON
DIOSPYROS VIRGINIANA 1#15 CGCOMMON PERSIMMON
ENKIANTHUS CAMPANULATUS 1#3 CGREDVEIN ENKIANTHUS
FORSYTHIA SUSPENSA 2#3 CGWEEPING FORSYTHIA
FORSYTHIA X INTERMEDIA 'LYNWOOD GOLD' 241#3 CGLYNWOOD GOLD FORSYTHIA
FOTHERGILLA GARDENII 51#3 CGDWARF FOTHERGILLA
FOTHERGILLA GARDENII 8#5 CGDWARF FOTHERGILLA
FOTHERGILLA MAJOR 'MT AIRY' 66#3 CGMT AIRY FOTHERGILLA
FOTHERGILLA X INTERMEDIA 'NCFI1' 15#3 CGLEGEND OF THE SMALL FOTHERGILLA
HAMAMELIS VERNALIS 33' B&BVERNAL WITCH HAZEL
HAMAMELIS VERNALIS 44' B&BVERNAL WITCH HAZEL
HAMAMELIS VERNALIS 26' B&BVERNAL WITCH HAZEL
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA 115#1 CGCOMMON WITCH HAZEL
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA 3#2 CGCOMMON WITCH HAZEL
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA 2#10 CGCOMMON WITCH HAZEL
HAMAMELIS X 'SUNBURST' 1#3 CGSUNBURST WITCHAZEL
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'APHRODITE' 12#3 CGAPHRODITE ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'DIANA' 1#3 CGDIANA ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'GANDINI VAN AART' 8#3 CGWHITE PILLAR ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'JWNWOOD4' 20#3 CGPINK CHIFFON ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'LIL KIM RED' 23#3 CGLIL KIM RED ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'LIL KIM' 51#3 CGLIL KIM ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'LUCY' 2#3 CGLUCY ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'MINERVA' 2#3 CGMINERVA ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'NOTWOODTWOO' 23#3 CGWHITE CHIFFON ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'PAEONIFLORUS' 81#3 CGPAEONIFLORUS ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'RED HEART' 33#3 CGRED HEART ROSE OF SHARON
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS 'RWOODS5' 66#3 CGMAGENTA CHIFFON ROSE OF SHARON
HYDRANGEA ANOMALA SUBSP PETIOLARIS 5#3 CGCLIMBING HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA ANOMALA SUBSP PETIOLARIS 5#7 CGCLIMBING HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS 'ABETWO' 5#3 CGINCREDIBALL SMOOTH HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS 'NCHA5' 1#3 CGINVINCIBELLE WEE WHITE SMOOTH 

HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA 'ALPENGLUHEN' 5#3 CGALPENGLUHEN HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA 'NIKKO BLUE' 2#3 CGNIKKO BLUE HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA 'PINK BEAUTY' 1#3 CGPINK BEAUTY HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 'GRANDIFLORA' 3#3 CGGRANDIFLORA  HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 'LIME LIGHT' 1#3 CGLIME LIGHT HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 'LIME LIGHT' 3#7 TREEFORM 

CG
LIME LIGHT HYDRANGEA

HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 'SMNHPM' 1#3 CGQUICKFIRE FAB HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA 'ALICE' 5#2 CGALICE OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA 'PEE WEE' 5#2 CGPEE WEE OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA
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HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA 'PEE WEE' 1#3 CGPEE WEE OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA SERRATA 'MAK20' 1#10 CGTUFF STUFF HYDRANGEA
HYDRANGEA X 'USHYDO405' 11#3 CGFAIRYTRAIL BRIDE HYDRANGEA
HYPERICUM 'HIDCOTE' 32#3 CGHIDCOTE ST. JOHNSWORT
HYPERICUM 'SUNBURST' 13#3 CGSUNBURST ST. JOHNSWORT
ITEA VIRGINICA 1#1 CGSWEETSPIRE
ITEA VIRGINICA 'SPRICH' 3#3 CGLITTLE HENRY SWEETSPIRE
IVA FRUTESCENS 176#1 CGMARSH ELDER
LIGUSTRUM OVALIFOLIUM 35#3 CGCALIFORNIA PRIVET
LIGUSTRUM OVALIFOLIUM 9#5 CGCALIFORNIA PRIVET
LINDERA BENZOIN 149#1 CGSPICEBUSH
LINDERA BENZOIN 7#3 CGSPICEBUSH
LINDERA BENZOIN 6#5 CGSPICEBUSH
MYRICA GALE 6#1 CGSWEETGALE
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 365#1 CGBAYBERRY
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 127#3 CGBAYBERRY
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 27#5 CGBAYBERRY
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 55#10 CGBAYBERRY
PHILADELPHUS X VIRGINALIS 'MINN. SNOWFLAKE' 17#3 CGMINN. SNOWFLAKE MOCK ORANGE
PHILADELPHUS X VIRGINALIS 'SNOWBELLE' 2#3 CGSNOWBELLE MOCK ORANGE
PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'SEWARD' 1#3 CGSUMMER WINE NINEBARK
PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'SEWARD' 6#7 CGSUMMER WINE NINEBARK
PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'SEWARD' 7#10 TREE 

FORM CG
SUMMER WINE NINEBARK

POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA 'ABBOTTSWOOD' 1#3 CGABBOTTSWOOD POTENTILLA
PRUNUS MARITIMA 41#1 CGBEACH PLUM
PRUNUS MARITIMA 3#2 CGBEACH PLUM
PRUNUS MARITIMA 1#3 CGBEACH PLUM
PRUNUS x CISTENA 3#3 CGSAND CHERRY
RHODODENDRON 'BOLLYWOOD' 4#3 CGBOLLYWOOD AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'DELAWARE VALLEY WHITE' 2#3 CGD. V.  WHITE AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'DELAWARE VALLEY WHITE' 2#5 CGD. V.  WHITE AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'FASHION' 3#3 CGFASHION AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'GIRARD PLEASANT WHITE' 39#3 CGGIRARD PLEASANT WHITE AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'GIRARD PLEASANT WHITE' 5#5 CGGIRARD PLEASANT WHITE AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'GUMPO PINK' 1#3 CGGUMPO PINK AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'LEMON DROP' 131#3 CGLEMON DROP AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'LOLLIPOP' 3#5 CGLOLLIPOP AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'RIBBON CANDY' 2#5 CGRIBBON CANDY AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'TRADITION' 1#3 CGTRADITION AZALEA
RHODODENDRON 'WESTON'S INNOCENCE' 11#3 CGWESTON'S INNOCENCE AZALEA
RHODODENDRON ARBORESCENS 71#3 CGSWEET AZALEA
RHODODENDRON CAROLINIANUM 25#3 CGCAROLINA RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON ENCORE 'AUTUMN AMETHYST' 2#3 CGAUTUMN AMETHYST ENCORE AZALEA
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Deciduous Shrub
RHODODENDRON NUDIFLORUM 42#3 CGPINXTERBLOOM AZALEA
RHODODENDRON POUKHANENSIS 'COMPACTA' 2#3 CGCOMPACT KOREAN AZALEA
RHODODENDRON VASEYI 5#3 CGPINKSHELL AZALEA
RHODODENDRON VISCOSUM 98#3 CGSWAMP AZALEA
RHUS AROMATICA 'GROW-LOW' 2461#1 CGGROW LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC
RHUS AROMATICA 'GROW-LOW' 52#2 CGGROW LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC
RHUS AROMATICA 'GROW-LOW' 354#3 CGGROW LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC
RHUS GLABRA 25#3 CGSMOOTH SUMAC
RHUS TYPHINA 25#3 CGSTAGHORN SUMAC
ROSA CAROLINA 20#3 CGCAROLINA ROSE
ROSA PALUSTRIS 108#1 CGSWAMP ROSE
ROSA RUGOSA 120#1 CGRUGOSA ROSE
ROSA RUGOSA 5#3 CGRUGOSA ROSE
ROSA RUGOSA 'ALBA' 3#3 CGWHITE RUGOSA ROSE
ROSA VIRGINIANA 516#1 CGVIRGINIA ROSE
SALIX INTEGRA 'HAKURO NISHIKI' 12#3 CGHAKURO NISHIKI WILLOW
SALIX INTEGRA 'HAKURO NISHIKI' 47#5 CGHAKURO NISHIKI WILLOW
SALIX NIGRA 74#1 CGBLACK WILLOW
SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS 62#1 CGAMERICAN ELDERBERRY
SAMBUCUS NIGRA 98#1 CGBLACK ELDERBERRY
SAMBUCUS NIGRA 'GERDA' 2#3 CGBLACK BEAUTY  ELDERBERRY
SPIRAEA ALBA VAR. LATIFOLIA 40#1 CGMEADOWSWEET SPIREA
SPIRAEA JAPONICA 'GOLDMOUND' 1#3 CGGOLDMOUND SPIREA
SPIRAEA JAPONICA 'LITTLE PRINCESS' 1#3 CGLITTLE PRINCESS SPIREA
SPIRAEA NIPPONICA 'SNOWMOUND' 15#3 CGSNOWMOUND SPIREA
SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA 351#1 CGSTEEPLEBUSH
SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA 51#3 CGSTEEPLEBUSH
SPIRAEA X BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' 19#3 CGANTHONY WATERER SPIREA
SPIRAEA X BUMALDA 'GOLDFLAME' 6#3 CGGOLDFLAME SPIREA
SPIRAEA X BUMALDA 'WALBUMA' 2#3 CGMAGIC CARPET SPIREA
SPIRAEA X VANHOUTTEI 'RENAISSANCE' 2#3 CGRENAISSANCE SPIREA
SPIREA BETULIFOLIA 'TOR GOLD' 2#3 CGGLOW GIRL SPIREA
SYRINGA PATULA 'MISS KIM' 11#3 CGMISS KIM LILAC
SYRINGA VULGARIS 5#1 CGCOMMON LILAC
SYRINGA VULGARIS 233#2 CGCOMMON LILAC
SYRINGA VULGARIS 74#3 CGCOMMON LILAC
SYRINGA VULGARIS 126#7 CGCOMMON LILAC
SYRINGA VULGARIS 'CHARLES JOLY' 4#10 CGCHARLES JOLY LILAC
SYRINGA VULGARIS 'SENSATION' 3#5 CGSENSATION LILAC
SYRINGA VULGARIS X 'PRIMROSE' 6#5 CGPRIMROSE LILAC
SYRINGA X 'SMSJBP7' 8#10 TREE 

FORM CG
DARK PURPLE BLOOMERANG LILAC

SYRINGA X HYACINTHFLORA 'DECLARATION' 4#3 CGDECLARATION LILAC
SYRINGA X HYACINTHFLORA 'DECLARATION' 6#10 CGDECLARATION LILAC

Printed on 08/08/25 04:15:48 PM Page 22 of 35



NAME ON HAND

455 West Main St.
Northborough, MA 01532

Phone: 508.845.2143   Fax: 508.842.9245

SIZECOMMON NAME

Deciduous Shrub
VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM 23884" CGLOWBUSH BLUEBERRY
VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM 618#1 CGLOWBUSH BLUEBERRY
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM 378#1 CGHIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY
VIBURNUM CARLESII 77#1 CGKOREANSPICE VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM CARLESII 101#2 CGKOREANSPICE VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM CARLESII 131#3 CGKOREANSPICE VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM CARLESII 1#10 CGKOREANSPICE VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM CARLESII 'DIANA' 1#10 CGDIANA KOREANSPICE VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM CARLESII 'SMVCB' 52#3 CGSPICE BABY VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM CARLESII 'SPIRO' 61#3 CGSPICE GIRL VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM CASSINOIDES 7#3 CGWITHEROD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM CASSINOIDES 167#5 CGWITHEROD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM CASSINOIDES 7#7 CGWITHEROD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 118#1 CGARROWWOOD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 488#3 CGARROWWOOD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 383#5 CGARROWWOOD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 8#7 CGARROWWOOD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 4#10 CGARROWWOOD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 'CHRISTOM' 4#3 CGBLUE MUFFIN ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 'SYNNESTVEDT' 3#3 CGCHICAGO LUSTRE VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM LENTAGO 201#1 CGNANNYBERRY VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM LENTAGO 165#3 CGNANNYBERRY VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM NUDUM 'WINTERTHUR' 1#3 CGSMOOTH WITHEROD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM 30#3 CGBLACKHAW VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 48#1 CGAMERICAN CRANBERRYBUSH
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 43#2 CGAMERICAN CRANBERRYBUSH
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 37#10 CGAMERICAN CRANBERRYBUSH
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 'WENTWORTH' 101#1 CGWENTWORTH VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 'WENTWORTH' 11#3 CGWENTWORTH VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM x BURKWOODII 161#3 CGBURKWOOD VIBURNUM
VIBURNUM x BURKWOODII 'MOHAWK' 8#3 CGMOHAWK BURKWOOD VIBURNUM
WEIGELA  FLORIDA 'VUKOZLyra' 26#3 CGSNIPPET DARK PINK WEIGELA
WEIGELA FLORIDA 'ALEXANDRA' 2#3 CGWINE & ROSES WEIGELA
WEIGELA FLORIDA 'SMNWFGC' 44#3 CGWINE & SPIRITS WEIGELA
WEIGELA FLORIDA 'VERWEIG' 9#3 CGMY MONET WEIGELA
WEIGELA FLORIDA 'VERWEIG8' 9#2 CGMY MONET PURPLE EFFECT WEIGELA
WEIGELA FLORIDA 'VERWEIG8' 1#3 CGMY MONET PURPLE EFFECT WEIGELA
XANTHORHIZA SIMPLICISSIMA 246#1 CGYELLOWROOT
XANTHORHIZA SIMPLICISSIMA 11#2 CGYELLOWROOT

Broadleaf Evergreen
BUXUS MICROPHYLLA 'GREGEM' 1#3 CGBABY GEM BOXWOOD
BUXUS X 'GREEN GEM' 1#3 CGGREEN GEM BOXWOOD
BUXUS X 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' 10#3 CGGREEN MOUNTAIN BOXWOOD
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Broadleaf Evergreen
BUXUS X 'WINTER GEM' 8#3 CGWINTER GEM BOXWOOD
EUONYMUS FORTUNEI 'EMERALD 'N GOLD' 2#2 CGEMERALD 'N GOLD EUONYMUS
EUONYMUS FORTUNEI 'EMERALD GAIETY' 1#2 CGEMERALD GAIETY EUONYMUS
EUONYMUS FORTUNEI 'MOONSHADOW' 14#3 CGMOONSHADOW EUONYMUS
EUONYMUS KIAUTSCHOVICUS 'MANHATTAN' 30#3 CGMANHATTAN EUONYMUS
ILEX CRENATA 'COMPACTA' 1#3 CGCOMPACT JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'COMPACTA' 6#5 CGCOMPACT JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'GREEN LUSTRE' 6#3 CGGREEN LUSTRE JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'GREEN LUSTRE' 47#5 CGGREEN LUSTRE JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'HETZII' 9#3 CGHETZ JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'HOOGENDORN' 29#5 CGHOOGENDORN JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'SCHWORBEL UPRIGHT' 3#15 CGSCHWORBEL UPRIGHT JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'SKY PENCIL' 4#5 CGSKY PENCIL JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'SOFT TOUCH' 4#3 CGSOFT TOUCH JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'SOFT TOUCH' 1#5 CGSOFT TOUCH JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'STEEDS' 2#3 CGSTEEDS JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'STEEDS' 1#10 CGSTEEDS JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX CRENATA 'STEEDS' 4#15 CGSTEEDS JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX GLABRA 'DENSA' 2#5 CGDENSA INKBERRY
ILEX GLABRA 'ILEXFARROWTRACEY' 3#3 CGSTRONGBOX INKBERRY
ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK' 364#3 CGSHAMROCK INKBERRY
ILEX GLABRA 'SMNIGAB17' 2#3 CGGEM BOX INKBERRY
ILEX VERTICILLATA 691#1 CGWINTERBERRY
ILEX VERTICILLATA 5#5 CGWINTERBERRY
ILEX VERTICILLATA 175' B&BWINTERBERRY
ILEX VERTICILLATA 17' B&BWINTERBERRY
ILEX VERTICILLATA 'JIM DANDY' 20#3 CGJIM DANDY WINTERBERRY
ILEX VERTICILLATA 'RED SPRITE' 11#3 CGRED SPRITE WINTERBERRY
ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED' 2#1 CGWINTER RED WINTERBERRY
ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED' 71#3 CGWINTER RED WINTERBERRY
ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED' 6#7 CGWINTER RED WINTERBERRY
ILEX X 'NELLIE STEVENS' 1#7 CGNELLIE STEVENS HOLLY
ILEX X 'NELLIE STEVENS' 33#15 CGNELLIE STEVENS HOLLY
ILEX X AQUIPERNYI 'MESCHICK' 106' B&BDRAGON LADY HOLLY
ILEX X MESERVEAE 'BLUE PRINCE' 1#3 CGBLUE PRINCE MESERVE  HOLLY
ILEX X MESERVEAE 'BLUE PRINCE' 1#7 CGBLUE PRINCE MESERVE  HOLLY
ILEX X MESERVEAE 'BLUE PRINCESS' 8#3 CGBLUE PRINCESS MESERVE  HOLLY
ILEX X MESERVEAE 'MESOG' 1#3 CGCHINA GIRL MESERVE HOLLY
PIERIS FLORIBUNDA 2#3 CGMOUNTAIN ANDROMEDA
PIERIS JAPONICA 'BROUWER'S BEAUTY' 1#5 CGBROUWER'S BEAUTY ANDROMEDA
PIERIS JAPONICA 'BROUWER'S BEAUTY' 1#10 CGBROUWER'S BEAUTY ANDROMEDA
PIERIS JAPONICA 'DOROTHY WYCOFF' 2#2 CGDOROTHY WYCOFF ANDROMEDA
PIERIS JAPONICA 'DOROTHY WYCOFF' 1#3 CGDOROTHY WYCOFF ANDROMEDA
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Broadleaf Evergreen
PIERIS JAPONICA 'HISTORYLAND SUPREME' 22#5 CGHISTORYLAND SUPREME ANDROMEDA
PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS 'CHESTNUT HILL' 3#3 CGCHESTNUT HILL CHERRY LAUREL
RHODODENDRON 'GOLDEN SHOWERS' 1Do Not Use CGGOLDEN SHOWERS RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON 'NOVA ZEMBLA' 12#3 CGNOVA ZEMBLA RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON 'OLGA' 5#2 CGOLGA RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON 'OLGA' 2#5 CGOLGA RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON 'PERCY WISEMAN' 6#3 CGPERCY WISEMAN RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON 'ROSEUM ELEGANS' 8#3 CGROSEUM ELEGANS RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON 'WESTON'S POPSICLE' 1#5 CGWESTON'S POPSICLE AZALEA
RHODODENDRON CATAWBA 'BOURSAULT' 2#3 CGBOURSAULT RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON CATAWBA 'CHIONOIDES' 1#2 CGCHIONOIDES RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON CATAWBA 'CHIONOIDES' 1#5 CGCHIONOIDES RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON CATAWBA 'CUNNINGHAM WHITE' 17#5 CGCUNNINGHAM WHITE RHODDENDRON
RHODODENDRON CATAWBA 'ENGLISH ROSEUM' 1#3 CGENGLISH ROSEUM RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM 4#3 CGMAXIMUM RHODODENDRON
RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM 'ROSEUM' 1#10 CGPINK MAXIMUM RHODODENDRON

Fruit Tree
MALUS 'CORTLAND' 12#10 CGCORTLAND APPLE
MALUS 'CORTLAND' 12#15 CGCORTLAND APPLE
MALUS 'EMPIRE' 15#10 CGEMPIRE APPLE
MALUS 'EMPIRE' 13#15 CGEMPIRE APPLE
MALUS 'FUJI' 10#15 CGFUJI APPLE
MALUS 'GALA' 10#15 CGGALA APPLE
MALUS 'GRANNY SMITH' 10#10 CGGRANNY SMITH APPLE
MALUS 'GRANNY SMITH' 8#15 CGGRANNY SMITH APPLE
MALUS 'HONEY CRISP' 17#15 CGHONEY CRISP APPLE
MALUS 'HONEYGOLD' 16#15 CGHONEYGOLD APPLE
MALUS 'HONEYGOLD' 2#20 CGHONEYGOLD APPLE
MALUS 'MACOUN' 26#15 CGMACOUN APPLE
MALUS 'MCINTOSH' 31#10 CGMCINTOSH APPLE
MALUS 'MCINTOSH' 13#15 CGMCINTOSH APPLE
MALUS 'MCINTOSH' 18#20 CGMCINTOSH APPLE
MALUS 'YELLOW DELICIOUS' 1#15 CGYELLOW DELICIOUS APPLE
PRUNUS 'BING' 22#15 CGBING CHERRY
PRUNUS 'BLACK TATARIAN' 22#15 CGBLACK TATARIAN CHERRY
PRUNUS 'EVANS BALI' 14#15 CGEVANS BALI CHERRY
PRUNUS 'MONTMORENCY' 25#15 CGMONTMORENCY CHERRY
PRUNUS 'NORTH STAR' 21#15 CGNORTH STAR CHERRY
PRUNUS 'RAINIER' 14#15 CGRAINIER CHERRY
PRUNUS 'STELLA' 37#15 CGSTELLA CHERRY
PRUNUS 'SUNGOLD' 7#15 CGSUNGOLD APRICOT
PRUNUS 'SUPERIOR' 1#15 CGSUPERIOR PLUM
PRUNUS 'WANETA' 8#15 CGWANETA PLUM
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Fruit Tree
PRUNUS PERSICA 'CONTENDER' 3#15 CGCONTENDER PEACH
PRUNUS PERSICA 'ELBERTA' 32#15 CGELBERTA PEACH
PRUNUS PERSICA 'HALE HAVEN' 8#15 CGHALE HAVEN PEACH
PRUNUS PERSICA 'REDHAVEN' 16#15 CGREDHAVEN PEACH
PRUNUS PERSICA 'REDHAVEN' 10#20 CGREDHAVEN PEACH
PRUNUS PERSICA 'RELIANCE' 9#15 CGRELIANCE PEACH
PRUNUS PERSICA 'SUNCREST' 18#15 CGSUNCREST PEACH
PYRUS 'D'ANJOU' 4#10 CGD'ANJOU EDIBLE PEAR
PYRUS 'SUMMERCRISP' 25#15 CGSUMMERCRISP PEAR

Perennial
ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM 'ACBZ0002' 135#1 CGLITTLE MOONSHINE YARROW
ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM 'DESERT EVE TERRACOTTA' 98#1 CGDESERT EVE TERRACOTTA YARROW
ACHILLEA X 'MOONSHINE' 92#1 CGMOONSHINE YARROW
ACORUS AMERICANUS 1#1 CGSWEET FLAG
AGASTACHE X 'BLUE FORTUNE' 93#1 CGBLUE FORTUNE ANISE HYSSOP
AGASTACHE X 'BLUE FORTUNE' 11#2 CGBLUE FORTUNE ANISE HYSSOP
AGASTACHE X 'ROSIE POSIE' 138#1 CGROSIE POSIE HYSSOP
ALCHEMILLA MOLLIS 'AUSLEESE' 2#1 CGAUSLEESE LADY'S MANTLE
ALCHEMILLA MOLLIS 'THRILLER' 9#1 CGTHRILLER LADY'S MANTLE
ALLIUM CERNUUM 130#1 CGNODDING ONION
ALLIUM X 'MILLENIUM' 276#1 CGMILLENIUM ORNAMENTAL ONION
AMSONIA HUBRICHTII 222#1 CGTHREADLEAF BLUESTAR
AMSONIA TABERNAEMONTANA 'BLUE ICE' 407#1 CGBLUE ICE BLUESTAR
ANEMONE SYLVESTRIS 24#1 CGSNOWDROP ANEMONE
ANEMONE X 'ELFIN SWAN' 67#1 CGELFIN SWAN ANEMONE
AQUILEGIA C. CULTIVAR 167#1 CGMIXED COLUMBINE
AQUILEGIA CANADENSIS 10#1 CGEASTERN RED COLUMBINE
ARUNCUS DIOICUS 67#2 CGGOATSBEARD
ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA 64#1 CGSWAMP MILKWEED
ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA 255#1 CGBUTTERFLY WEED
ASTER DIVARICATUS 350#1 CGWHITE WOOD ASTER
ASTER LAEVIS 'BLUEBIRD' 50#1 CGBLUEBIRD SMOOTH ASTER
ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE 111#1 CGNEW ENGLAND ASTER
ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE 10#2 CGNEW ENGLAND ASTER
ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE 'PURPLE DOME' 41#1 CGPURPLE DOME ASTER
ASTER OBLONGIFOLIUM 'RAYDON'S FAVORITE' 16#1 CGRAYDONS FAVORITE AROMATIC ASTER
ASTILBE CHINENSIS 'DIAMONDS & PEARLS' 139#1 CGDIAMONDS & PEARLS ASTILBE
ASTILBE CHINENSIS 'VISIONS IN PINK' 274#1 CGVISIONS IN PINK ASTILBE
ASTILBE JAPONICA 'PEACH BLOSSOM' 236#1 CGPEACH BLOSSOM ASTILBE
ASTILBE JAPONICA 'RHEINLAND' 182#1 CGRHEINLAND ASTILBE
ASTILBE SIMPLICIFOLIA 'HENNIE GRAAFLAND' 41#1 CGHENNIE GRAAFLAND
ASTILBE THUNBERGII 'STRAUSSENFEDER' 152#1 CGOSTRICH PLUME ASTILBE
ASTILBE X ARENDSII 'BRIDAL VEIL' 38#1 CGBRIDAL VEIL ASTILBE
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ASTILBE X ARENDSII 'DIAMANT' 73#1 CGDIAMANT ASTILBE
ASTILBE X ARENDSII 'FANAL' 347#1 CGFANAL ASTILBE
ASTILBE X ARENDSII 'ICE CREAM' 4#1 CGICE CREAM ASTILBE
ASTILBE X ARENDSII 'WHITE GLORIA' 8#1 CGWHITE GLORIA ASTILBE
BAPTISIA ALBA 76#1 CGWHITE FALSE INDIGO
BAPTISIA AUSTRALIS 184#1 CGBLUE FALSE INDIGO
BRUNNERA 'ALEXANDRIA' 99#1 CGALEXANDRIA SIBERIAN BUGLOSS
BRUNNERA MACROPHYLLA 'JACK FROST' 77#1 CGJACK FROST SIBERIAN BUGLOSS
CALAMINTHA NEPETA 'WHITE CLOUD' 91#1 CGWHITE CLOUD CALAMINT
CAMPANULA POSCHARSKYANA 'CAMGOOD' 249#1 CGBLUE WATERFALL SERBIAN BELLFLOWER
CHELONE GLABRA 72#1 CGWHITE TURTLEHEAD
CIMICIFUGA RACEMOSA 67#2 CGSNAKEROOT/BUGBANE
CLEMATIS 'EVIPO030' 9#2 CGCLEMATIS 'BIJOU'
CLEMATIS 'GUERNSEY CREAM' 4#1 CGCLEMATIS 'GUERNSEY CREAM'
CLEMATIS 'HULDINE' 9#2 CGCLEMATIS 'HULDINE'
CLEMATIS 'JACKMANII' 2#1 CGCLEMATIS 'JACKMANII'
CLEMATIS 'NELLY MOSER' 1#2 CGCLEMATIS 'NELLY MOSER'
CLEMATIS 'WILL GOODWIN' 1#2 CGCLEMATIS 'WILL GOODWIN'
COREOPSIS AURICULATA 'NANA' 52#1 CGNANA TICKSEED
COREOPSIS LANCEOLATA 1#1 CGLANCELEAF TICKSEED
COREOPSIS VERT. DESIGNER THREADS 
'HEARTSTRINGS'

9#1 CGDESIGNER THREADS HEARTSTRINGS 
TICKSEED

COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA 'MOONBEAM' 248#1 CGMOONBEAM TICKSEED
COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA 'MOONBEAM' 96#2 CGMOONBEAM TICKSEED
COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA 'MOONBEAM' 2QT. CGMOONBEAM TICKSEED
COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA 'ZAGREB' 60#1 CGZAGREB TICKSEED
COREOPSIS X 'JETHRO TULL' 78#1 CGJETHRO TULL TICKSEED
DIANTHUS CARY. SUPERTROUPER 'ORANGE' 140#1 CGSUPERTROUPER ORANGE PINKS
DIANTHUS CARY. SUPERTROUPER 'YELLOW' 144#1 CGSUPERTROUPER YELLOW PINKS
DIANTHUS EVERBLOOM 'WATERMELON ICE' 35#1 CGWATERMELON ICE PINKS
DIANTHUS X 'ROCKIN' RED' 204#1 CGROCKIN' RED PINKS
DIANTHUS X EARLY BIRD 'FROSTY' 44#1 CGEARLY BIRD FROSTY PINKS
DICENTRA FORMOSA 'LUXURIANT' 14#1 CGLUXURIANT BLEEDING HEART
DICENTRA SPECTABILIS 1#2 CGBLEEDING HEART
ECHINACEA 'KISMET RED' 1#1 CGKISMET RED ECHINACEA
ECHINACEA 'KISMET WHITE' 292#1 CGKISMET WHITE CONEFLOWER
ECHINACEA 'KISMET YELLOW' 272#1 CGKISMET YELLOW CONEFLOWER
ECHINACEA 'PRAIRIE SPLENDOR' COMPACT DARK 
ROSE

5#1 CGPRAIRIE SPLENDOR COMPACT DARK 
ROSE ECHINACEA

ECHINACEA PURP. FIERY MEADOW MAMA 133#1 CGFIERY MEADOW MAMA CONEFLOWER
ECHINACEA PURP. FINE FEATHERED PARROT 43#1 CGFINE FEATHERED PARROT ECHINACEA
ECHINACEA PURP. FINE FEATHERED PARROT 66#2 CGFINE FEATHERED PARROT ECHINACEA
ECHINACEA PURP. PLAYFUL MEADOW MAMA 72#1 CGPLAYFUL MEADOW MAMA CONEFLOWER
ECHINACEA PURPUREA 381#1 CGPURPLE CONEFLOWER
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ECHINACEA PURPUREA 6QT. CGPURPLE CONEFLOWER
ECHINACEA PURPUREA 'MAGNUS' 35#1 CGMAGNUS CONEFLOWER
ECHINACEA PURPUREA 'WHITE SWAN' 145#1 CGWHITE SWAN CONEFLOWER
ECHINACEA X 'POW WOW WILD BERRY' 93#1 CGPOW WOW WILD BERRY CONEFLOWER
ECHINACEA X SOMBRERO 'ADOBE ORANGE' 130#1 CGSOMBRERO ADOBE ORANGE 

CONEFLOWER
EUPATORIUM DUBIUM 'BABY JOE' 73#1 CG'BABY JOE' JOE PYE WEED
EUPATORIUM DUBIUM 'LITTLE JOE' 188#1 CG'LITTLE JOE' JOE PYE WEED
EUPATORIUM DUBIUM 'LITTLE JOE' 1#2 CG'LITTLE JOE' JOE PYE WEED
EUPATORIUM MACULATUM 'GATEWAY' 36#2 CG'GATEWAY' JOE PYE WEED
EUPATORIUM PERFOLIATUM 99#1 CGCOMMON BONESET
EUPATORIUM PURPUREUM 74#1 CGPURPLE JOE PYE WEED
EUPATORIUM RUGOSUM 'CHOCOLATE' 34#2 CG'CHOCOLATE' JOE PYE WEED
FILIPENDULA RUBRA 'VENUSTA' 111#2 CG'VENUSTA' QUEEN OF THE PRAIRIE
GAILLARDIA ARISTATA 'ARIZONA RED SHADES' 67#1 CGARIZONA RED SHADES BLANKET FLOWER
GAILLARDIA ARISTATA 'FIRE WHEELS' 32#1 CGFIRE WHEELS BLANKET FLOWER
GAILLARDIA X 'MESA PEACH' 19#1 CG'MESA PEACH' BLANKET FLOWER
GALIUM ODORATUM 15#1 CGSWEET WOODRUFF
GAURA LIND 'CONFETTI PINK' 248#1 CGCONFETTI PINK GAURA
GAURA LINDHEIMERI 'WHIRLING BUTTERFLIES' 179#1 CG'WHIRLING BUTTERFLIES' WANDFLOWER
GAURA LINDHEIMERI GAUDI RED 16#1 CGGAUDI RED WANDFLOWER
GAURA LINDHEIMERI STEFFI 'BLUSH PINK' 103#1 CGSTEFFI BLUSH PINK WANDFLOWER
GERANIUM MACRORRHIZUM 'BEVAN'S VARIETY' 5#1 CG'BEVAN'S VARIETY' CRANESBILL
GERANIUM SANGUINEUM 'MAX FREI' 49#1 CG'MAX FREI' CRANESBILL
GERANIUM SANGUINEUM 'NEW HAMPSHIRE PURPLE' 95#1 CG'NEW HAMPSHIRE PURPLE' CRANESBILL
GERANIUM SANGUINEUM VAR STRIATUM 48#1 CGBLOODY CRANESBILL
GERANIUM WLASSOVIANUM 10#1 CGWLASSOV'S CRANESBILL
HELIOPSIS HELIANTHOIDES 6#1 CGFALSE SUNFLOWER
HELLEBORUS 'ICENROSE BAROLO' 14#1 CGICE N ROSE BAROLO LENTEN ROSE
HELLEBORUS X 'HGC MERLIN' 4#1 CGHGC MERLIN LENTEN ROSE
HEMEROCALLIS 'ANZAC' 10#1 CG'ANZAC' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'APRICOT SPARKLES' 307#1 CG'APRICOT SPARKLES' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'BIG TIME HAPPY' 42#1 CG'BIG TIME HAPPY' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'BRIGHT SUNSET' 1#1 CG'BRIGHT SUNSET' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'BUTTERED POPCORN' 10#1 CG'BUTTERED POPCORN' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'CATHERINE WOODBURY' 104#1 CG'CATHERINE WOODBURY' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'DESERT FLAME' 11#1 CGDESERT FLAME DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'FRAGRANT RETURNS' 200#1 CG'FRAGRANT RETURNS' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'GENTLE SHEPHERD' 6#1 CG'GENTLE SHEPHERD' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'HAPPY RETURNS' 1192#1 CG'HAPPY RETURNS' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'JOAN SENIOR' 84#1 CG'JOAN SENIOR' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'LITTLE GRAPETTE' 72#1 CG'LITTLE GRAPETTE' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'LONGFIELDS GLORY' 56#1 CGLONGFIELDS GLORY DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'MINI PEARL' 131#1 CG'MINI PEARL' DAYLILY
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HEMEROCALLIS 'ON AND ON' 140#1 CG'ON AND ON' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'PURPLE D'ORO' 14#1 CG'PURPLE D'ORO' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'RED HOT RETURNS' 14#1 CG'RED HOT RETURNS' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'ROSY RETURNS' 283#1 CG'ROSY RETURNS' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'RUBY STELLA' 350#1 CG'RUBY STELLA' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'SOUTH SEAS' 144#1 CGSOUTH SEAS DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'STELLA D'ORO' 123#1 CG'STELLA D'ORO' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'STRAWBERRY CANDY' 130#1 CG'STRAWBERRY CANDY' DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS 'WINEBERRY CANDY' 121#1 CGWINEBERRY CANDY DAYLILY
HEMEROCALLIS RAINBOW RHYTHM® 'ORANGE 
SMOOTHIE'

180#1 CGRAINBOW RHYTHM® 'ORANGE SMOOTHIE' 
DAYLILY

HERBS 974" CGHERBS
HEUCHERA 'BLACK TAFFETA' 40#1 CG'BLACK TAFFETA' CORAL BELLS
HEUCHERA 'BLACKOUT' 20#1 CG'BLACKOUT' CORAL BELLS
HEUCHERA 'CARNIVAL BLACK OLIVE' 147#1 CG'CARNIVAL BLACK OLIVE' CORAL BELLS
HEUCHERA 'DELTA DAWN' 52#1 CGDELTA DAWN HEUCHERA
HEUCHERA 'FIRE CHIEF' 47#1 CG'FIRE CHIEF' CORAL BELLS
HEUCHERA AMERICANA 'DALE'S STRAIN' 1#1 CG'DALE'S STRAIN' CORAL BELLS
HEUCHERA MICRANTHA 'PALACE PURPLE' 24#1 CG'PALACE PURPLE' CORAL BELLS
HEUCHERA X 'MIDNIGHT ROSE' 105#1 CG'MIDNIGHT ROSE' CORAL BELLS
HEUCHERA X 'OBSIDIAN' 44#1 CG'OBSIDIAN' CORAL BELLS
HEUCHERA X 'PLUM PUDDING' 128#1 CG'PLUM PUDDING' CORAL BELLS
HIBISCUS 'MIDNIGHT MARVEL' 16#3 CG'MIDNIGHT MARVEL' ROSE MALLOW
HIBISCUS 'SUMMER CARNIVAL' 16#3 CGSUMMER CARNIVAL ROSE MALLOW
HIBISCUS MOSCHEUTOS 47#1 CGROSE MALLOW
HIBISCUS MOSCHEUTOS 5#3 CGROSE MALLOW
HIBISCUS SUMMERIFIC 'CHERRY CHOCO LATTE' 2#3 CGSUMMERIFIC 'CHERRY CHOCO LATTE' 

ROSE MALLOW
HOSTA 'ABIQUA DRINKING GOURD' 34#1 CG'ABIQUA DRINKING GOURD' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'AUGUST MOON' 4#1 CG'AUGUST MOON' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'BIG DADDY' 5#1 CG'BIG DADDY' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'BLUE CADET' 68#1 CG'BLUE CADET' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'BLUE MOUSE EARS' 40#1 CG'BLUE MOUSE EARS' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'BRESSINGHAM BLUE' 2#1 CG'BRESSINGHAM BLUE' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'BRIM CUP' 12#1 CG'BRIM CUP' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'EARTH ANGEL' 46#1 CG'EARTH ANGEL' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'FIRST FROST' 13#1 CG'FIRST FROST' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'FRAGRANT DREAM' 104#1 CGFRAGRANT DREAM HOSTA
HOSTA 'FRANCEE' 18#1 CG'FRANCEE' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'GOLD STANDARD' 18#1 CG'GOLD STANDARD' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'GOLDEN TIARA' 99#1 CG'GOLDEN TIARA' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'GUACAMOLE' 37#1 CG'GUACAMOLE' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'HALCYON' 130#1 CG'HALCYON' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'KROSSA REGAL' 24#1 CG'KROSSA REGAL' PLANTAIN LILY
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HOSTA 'MINUTEMAN' 1#1 CG'MINUTEMAN' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'PATRIOT' 326#1 CG'PATRIOT' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'PAUL'S GLORY' 12#1 CG'PAUL'S GLORY' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'REGAL SPLENDOR' 3#1 CG'REGAL SPLENDOR' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'ROYAL STANDARD' 311#1 CG'ROYAL STANDARD' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'SUM & SUBSTANCE' 18#1 CG'SUM & SUBSTANCE' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'T REX' 2#1 CG'T REX' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA 'WIDE BRIM' 244#1 CG'WIDE BRIM' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA FORTUNEI 'HYACINTHINA' 4#1 CG'HYACINTHINA' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA SIEBOLDIANA 'ELEGANS' 48#1 CG'ELEGANS' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA SIEBOLDIANA 'FRANCES WILLIAMS' 188#1 CG'FRANCES WILLIAMS' PLANTAIN LILY
HOSTA TOKUDAMA 8#1 CGTOKUDAMA PLANTAIN LILY
LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA 'LAVANCE PURPLE' 6#1 CGLAVANCE PURPLE LAVENDER
LAVANDULA X INTERMEDIA 'NIKO' 247#1 CG'PHENOMENAL' LAVENDER
LEUCANTHEMUM X SUPERBUM 'ALASKA' 148#1 CGALASKA SHASTA DAISY
LEUCANTHEMUM X SUPERBUM 'BECKY' 35#1 CGBECKY SHASTA DAISY
LIATRIS SPICATA 105#1 CGBLAZING STAR
LIATRIS SPICATA 'KOBOLD' 96#1 CGKOBOLD BLAZING STAR
LIRIOPE 'VARIEGATA' 15#1 CGVARIEGATED LILY TURF
LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE' 34" CGBIG BLUE LILY TURF
LOBELIA CARDINALIS 181#1 CGCARDINAL FLOWER
LOBELIA SIPHILITICA 124#1 CGBLUE CARDINAL FLOWER
MONARDA DIDYMA 'BALBALMURP' 42#1 CGBALMY PURPLE BEE BALM
MONARDA FISTULOSA 5#1 CGWILD BERGAMOT
NEPETA FAASSENII 'KITTEN AROUND' 166#1 CGKITTEN AROUND NEPETA
NEPETA FAASSENII 'PURRSIAN BLUE' 400#1 CGPURRSIAN BLUE CATMINT
NEPETA FAASSENII 'SIX HILLS GIANT' 1#1 CGSIX HILLS GIANT CATMINT
NEPETA RACEMOSA 'WALKER'S LOW' 77#1 CGWALKER'S LOW CATMINT
NEPETA X 'NOVANEPJUN' 126#1 CGJUNIOR WALKER CATMINT
NEPETA X FAASSENII 'DROPMORE HYBRID' 40#1 CGDROPMORE HYBRID CATMINT
NEPETA X FAASSENII 'DROPMORE HYBRID' 75#2 CGDROPMORE HYBRID CATMINT
PAEONIA LACTIFLORA 'MONSIEUR JULES ELIE' 5#2 CGMONSIEUR JULES ELIE PEONY
PAEONIA LACTIFLORA 'RED SARAH BERNHARDT' 8#2 CGRED SARAH BERNHARDT PEONY
PENSTEMON 'BLACKBEARD' 62#1 CGBLACKBEARD BEARDTONGUE
PENSTEMON 'DARK TOWERS' 130#1 CGDARK TOWERS BEARDTONGUE
PENSTEMON 'FLOCK OF FLAMINGOS' 171#1 CGFLOCK OF FLAMINGOS BEARDTONGUE
PENSTEMON DIGITALIS 65#1 CGBEARDTONGUE
PEROVSKIA 'BLUE STEEL' 82#1 CGBLUE STEEL RUSSIAN SAGE
PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA 17#1 CGRUSSIAN SAGE
PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA 'BLUE JEAN BABY' 9#1 CGBLUE JEAN BABY RUSSIAN SAGE
PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA 'LITTLE SPIRE' 2#1 CGLITTLE SPIRE RUSSIAN SAGE
PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA 'SAGE ADVICE' 2#1 CGSAGE ADVICE RUSSIAN SAGE
PHLOX DIVARICATA 91#1 CGWOODLAND PHLOX
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PHLOX PANICULATA 'DAVID' 144#1 CGDAVID GARDEN PHLOX
PHLOX STOLONIFERA 16#1 CGCREEPING PHLOX
PHLOX SUB. 'EYE SHADOW' 218#1 CGEYE SHADOW MOSS PHLOX
PHLOX SUBULATA 'CRIMSON BEAUTY' 11#1 CGCRIMSON BEAUTY MOSS PHLOX
PHLOX SUBULATA 'DRUMMOND'S PINK' 102#1 CGDRUMMOND'S PINK MOSS PHLOX
PHLOX SUBULATA 'EMERALD BLUE' 221#1 CGEMERALD BLUE MOSS PHLOX
PHLOX SUBULATA 'FORT HILL' 51#1 CGFORT HILL MOSS PHLOX
PHLOX SUBULATA 'PURPLE BEAUTY' 3#1 CGPURPLE BEAUTY MOSS PHLOX
PHLOX SUBULATA 'SNOWFLAKE' 280#1 CGSNOWFLAKE MOSS PHLOX
PHLOX SUBULATA 'WHITE DELIGHT' 154#1 CGWHITE DELIGHT MOSS PHLOX
POLYGONATUM BIFLORUM 'PRINCE CHARMING' 11#1 CGPRINCE CHARMING SOLOMON'S SEAL
RUDBECKIA FULGIDA 'GOLDSTURM' 574#1 CGGOLDSTURM BLACK-EYED SUSAN
RUDBECKIA LACINIATA 64#1 CGCUTLEAF CONEFLOWER
RUDBECKIA SUBTOMENTOSA 1#1 CGSWEET CONEFLOWER
SALVIA NEMEROSA 'APRIL NIGHT' 125#1 CGAPRIL NIGHT SALVIA
SALVIA NEMOROSA 'BLUE BY YOU' 148#1 CGBLUE BY YOU MEADOW SAGE
SALVIA NEMOROSA 'BLUE MARVEL' 238#1 CGBLUE MARVEL MEADOW SAGE
SALVIA NEMOROSA 'LYRICAL BLUES' 103#1 CGLYRICAL BLUES MEADOW SAGE
SALVIA NEMOROSA 'ROSE MARVEL' 141#1 CGROSE MARVEL MEADOW SAGE
SALVIA X SYLVESTRIS 'SCHNEEHUGEL' 59#1 CGSNOW HILL MEADOW SAGE
SALVIA X SYLVETSRIS 'BLAUHUGEL' 1#1 CGBLUE HILL MEADOW SAGE
SEDUM REFLEXUM 'BLUE SPRUCE' 136#1 CGBLUE SPRUCE STONECROP
SEDUM RUPESTRE 'ANGELINA' 1#1 CGANGELINA STONECROP
SEDUM SPECTABILE 'AUTUMN FIRE' 78#2 CGAUTUMN FIRE STONECROP
SEDUM SPECTABILE 'HERBSTFREUDE' 70#2 CGAUTUMN JOY STONECROP
SEDUM SUNSPARKLER 'FIRECRACKER' 2#1 CGSUNSPARKLER 'FIRECRACKER'
SEDUM SUNSPARKLER 'WILDFIRE' 51#1 CGSUNSPARKLER WILDFIRE STONECROP
SEDUM X 'PLUM DAZZLED' 126#1 CGPLUM DAZZLED STONECROP
SISYRINCHIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM 'LUCERNE' 2#2 CGLUCERNE BLUE-EYED GRASS
SOLIDAGO FLEXICAULIS 15#1 CGBROAD LEAF GOLDENROD
SOLIDAGO SEMPERVIRENS 12#1 CGSEASIDE GOLDENROD
SOLIDAGO SEMPERVIRENS 1QT. CGSEASIDE GOLDENROD
SOLIDAGO SPECIOSA 77#1 CGSHOWY GOLDENROD
STACHYS MONIERI 'HUMMELO' 48#1 CG'HUMMELO' LAMB'S EAR
THYMUS CITRIODORUS 174" CGCREEPING LEMON THYME
THYMUS COCCINEUM 1QT. CGRED CREEPING THYME
THYMUS PRAECOX 'ALBIFLORUS' 3QT. CGWHITE CREEPING THYME
THYMUS PSEUDOLANUGINOSUS 34" CGWOOLY THYME
THYMUS SERPYLLUM 'PINK CHINTZ' 3QT. CGPINK CHINTZ THYME
TIARELLA CORDIFOLIA 139#1 CGFOAM FLOWER
TIARELLA CORDIFOLIA 'RUNNING TAPESTRY' 8#1 CGRUNNING TAPESTRY FOAM FLOWER
TIARELLA X 'SPRING SYMPHONY' 129#1 CGSPRING SYMPHONY FOAM FLOWER
VERNONIA NOVEBORACENSIS 33#1 CGNEW YORK IRONWEED
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WALDSTEINIA TERNATA 232#1 CGBARREN STRAWBERRY
ZIZIA AUREA 145#1 CGGOLDEN ALEXANDERS

Ornamental Grass
ANDROPOGON GERARDII 5#1 CGBIG BLUE STEM
CALAMAGROSTIS CANADENSIS 5#1 CGBLUEJOINT GRASS
CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA 'KARL FOERSTER' 882#1 CG'KARL FOERSTER' FEATHER REED GRASS
CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA 'KARL FOERSTER' 105#2 CG'KARL FOERSTER' FEATHER REED GRASS
CAREX AMPHIBOLA 20#1 CGCREEK SEDGE
CAREX CRINITA 14#1 CGFRINGED SEDGE
CAREX MORROWII 'ICE DANCE' 14#1 CG'ICE DANCE' SEDGE
CAREX MORROWII 'ICE DANCE' 95#2 CG'ICE DANCE' SEDGE
CAREX SCOPARIA 36#1 CGPOINTED BROOM SEDGE
CAREX STRICTA 144#1 CGTUSSOCK SEDGE
CHASMANTHIUM LATIFOLIUM 73#1 CGNORTHERN SEA OATS
CHASMANTHIUM LATIFOLIUM 70#2 CGNORTHERN SEA OATS
DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA 'GOLDTAU' 9#2 CG'GOLDTAU' TUFTED HAIR GRASS
DISTICHLIS SPICATA 26#1 CGSALTGRASS
ELYMUS VIRGINICUS 14#1 CGVIRGINIA WILD RYE
ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS 13#1 CGPURPLE LOVEGRASS
ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS 4#2 CGPURPLE LOVEGRASS
FESTUCA GLAUCA 'ELIJAH BLUE' 4#1 CG'ELIJAH BLUE' FESCUE
FESTUCA GLAUCA 'ELIJAH BLUE' 2#2 CG'ELIJAH BLUE' FESCUE
JUNCUS EFFUSUS 36#1 CGCOMMON RUSH
JUNCUS GERARDII 9#1 CGSALTMEADOW RUSH
JUNCUS TENULS 12#1 CGPATH RUSH
MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS 2#1 CGPINK MUHLY GRASS
PANICUM AMARUM 6#1 CGBITTER SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM V. 'THUNDERCLOUD' 74#2 CG'THUNDERCLOUD' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 1405#1 CGSWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 300#2 CGSWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'CAPE BREEZE' 14#1 CG'CAPE BREEZE' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'CAPE BREEZE' 229#2 CG'CAPE BREEZE' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'CLOUD NINE' 100#1 CG'CLOUD NINE' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'CLOUD NINE' 124#2 CG'CLOUD NINE' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'DALLAS BLUES' 36#2 CG'DALLAS BLUES' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'HEAVY METAL' 35#1 CG'HEAVY METAL' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'HEAVY METAL' 193#2 CG'HEAVY METAL' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'HOT ROD' 18#2 CG'HOT ROD' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'NORTH WIND' 238#2 CG'NORTH WIND' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'PURPLE TEARS' 4#1 CG'PURPLE TEARS' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'ROSTRAHLBUSCH' 3#2 CG'ROSTRAHLBUSCH' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'RUBY RIBBONS' 158#2 CG'RUBY RIBBONS' SWITCH GRASS
PANICUM VIRGATUM 'SHENANDOAH' 228#1 CG'SHENANDOAH' SWITCH GRASS
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PANICUM VIRGATUM 'SHENANDOAH' 266#2 CG'SHENANDOAH' SWITCH GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOEPECUROIDES 27#1 CGFOUNTAIN GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOEPECUROIDES 24#2 CGFOUNTAIN GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'BURGUNDY BUNNY' 117#1 CG'BURGUNDY BUNNY' FOUNTAIN GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'BURGUNDY BUNNY' 2#2 CG'BURGUNDY BUNNY' FOUNTAIN GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'HAMELN' 299#1 CG'HAMELN' FOUNTAIN GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'HAMELN' 353#2 CG'HAMELN' FOUNTAIN GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'LITTLE BUNNY' 216#1 CG'LITTLE BUNNY' FOUNTAIN GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'LITTLE BUNNY' 12#2 CG'LITTLE BUNNY' FOUNTAIN GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'PIGLET' 329#2 CG'PIGLET' FOUNTAIN GRASS
PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'RED HEAD' 3#2 CG'RED HEAD' FOUNTAIN GRASS
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM 985#1 CGLITTLE BLUESTEM
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM 'CHAMELEON' 148#2 CGCHAMELEON LITTLE BLUESTEM
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM 'PRAIRIE BLUES' 468#2 CG'PRAIRIE BLUES' LITTLE BLUESTEM
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM 'STANDING OVATION' 144#1 CG'STANDING OVATION' LITTLE BLUESTEM
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM 'STANDING OVATION' 208#2 CG'STANDING OVATION' LITTLE BLUESTEM
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM 'STANDING OVATION' 9#3 CG'STANDING OVATION' LITTLE BLUESTEM
SORGHASTRUM NUTANS 'SIOUX BLUE' 98#1 CG'SIOUX BLUE' INDIAN GRASS
SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPSIS 187#1 CGPRAIRIE DROPSEED
SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPSIS 461#2 CGPRAIRIE DROPSEED
SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPSIS 'TARA' 44#1 CGTARA PRAIRIE DROPSEED
SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPSIS 'TARA' 197#2 CGTARA PRAIRIE DROPSEED

Fern
ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA 172#1 CGLADY FERN
ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA 'LADY IN RED' 18#1 CG'LADY IN RED' LADY FERN
ATHYRIUM NIPONICUM 'PICTUM' 84#1 CGJAPANESE PAINTED FERN
DENNSTAEDTIA PUNCTILOBULA 1661#1 CGHAY-SCENTED FERN
DRYOPTERIS MARGINALIS 14#1 CGMARGINAL SHIELD FERN
MATTEUCIA STRUTHIOPTERIS 187#2 CGOSTRICH FERN
OSMUNDA CINNAMOMEA 675#1 CGCINNAMON FERN
OSMUNDA CINNAMOMEA 805#2 CGCINNAMON FERN
OSMUNDA REGALIS 537#1 CGROYAL FERN
OSMUNDA REGALIS 9#2 CGROYAL FERN
POLYSTICHUM ACROSTICHOIDES 771#1 CGCHRISTMAS FERN
POLYSTICHUM ACROSTICHOIDES 87#2 CGCHRISTMAS FERN

Vines & Ground Cover
CAMPSIS RADICANS 'FLAVA' 5#2 CGFLAVA TRUMPET VINE
GAULTHERIA PROCUMBENS 54#1 CGAMERICAN WINTERGREEN
HEDERA HELIX 'BALTICA' 279#1 CGBALTIC IVY
LONICERA SEMPERVIRENS 25#1 CGTRUMPET HONEYSUCKLE
LONICERA SEMPERVIRENS 'MAJOR WHEELER' 5#1 CGMAJOR WHEELER HONEYSUCKLE
PACHYSANDRA TERMINALIS 66FLAT 100 CGJAPANESE SPURGE
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VINCA MINOR 241#1 CGVINCA
VINCA MINOR 1FLAT 50 CGVINCA
WISTERIA FLOR. GRANDE DIVA JESSYE 'MinwiCB02' 1#7 CGJESSYE FLOR. WISTERIA

Small Fruit
RUBUS 'HERITAGE' 53#3 CGHERITAGE RED RASPBERRY
RUBUS IDAEUS 'FALL GOLD' 78#1 CGFALL GOLD RASPBERRY
RUBUS IDAEUS 'HERITAGE' 45#1 CGHERITAGE RED RASPBERRY
RUBUS IDAEUS 'HERITAGE' 36#2 CGHERITAGE RED RASPBERRY
RUBUS IDAEUS 'HERITAGE' 19#3 CGHERITAGE RED RASPBERRY
RUBUS URSINUS 'DARROW' 64#2 CGDARROW BLACKBERRY

Rose
ROSA 'BLAZE 23#3 CGBLAZE CLIMBING ROSE
ROSA 'GOLDEN SHOWERS' 14#3 CGGOLDEN SHOWERS CLIMBING ROSE
ROSA 'JOSEPH'S COAT' 11#3 CGJOSEPH'S COAT CLIMBING ROSE
ROSA 'KORNAGELIO' 12#3 CGARBOROSE KISS ME KATE ROSE
ROSA 'MEIBENBINO' 271#3 CGPETITE KNOCKOUT ROSE
ROSA 'MEIDEVI' 18#3 CGBUTTERCREAM DRIFT ROSE
ROSA 'MEIDRIFORA' 40#3 CGCORAL DRIFT ROSE
ROSA 'MEIFRANJIN' 17#3 CGBLUSHING DRIFT ROSE
ROSA 'MEIGALPIO' 21#3 CGRED DRIFT ROSE
ROSA 'MEIGGILI' . 35#3 CGPEACH DRIFT ROSE
ROSA 'MEIMIRROTE' 100#3 CGAPRICOT DRIFT ROSE
ROSA 'MEIRADENA' 18#3 CGICECAP ROSE
ROSA 'MEIROUPIS' 17#3 CGCOLETTE CLIMBING ROSE
ROSA 'MEISWETDOM' 36#3 CGSWEET DRIFT ROSE
ROSA 'MEITEROL' 6#3 CGRASPBERRY CREAM TWIRL CLIMBING 

ROSE
ROSA 'MEITOSIER' 28#3 CGPOLKA CLIMBING ROSE
ROSA 'MEITRALIGH' 16#3 CGBRICK HOUSE ROSE
ROSA 'MEIVANAE' 11#3 CGPINKERBELLE TEA ROSE
ROSA 'MEIZORLAND' 43#3 CGWHITE DRIFT ROSE
ROSA 'NEW DAWN' 35#3 CGNEW DAWN CLIMBING ROSE
ROSA 'RADCARN' 1#3 CGPEPPERMINT POP ROSE
ROSA 'RADCLEAN' 18#3 CGCLOUD10 ROSE
ROSA 'RADGOR' 70#3 CGPEACHY KNOCKOUT ROSE
ROSA 'RADRAL' 44#3 CGCORAL KNOCKOUT ROSE
ROSA 'RADRAZZ' 117#3 CGKNOCKOUT ROSE
ROSA 'RADSLAM' 64#3 CGORANGE GLOW KNOCKOUT ROSE
ROSA 'RADTKO' 79#3 CGDOUBLE KNOCKOUT ROSE
ROSA 'RADTKOPINK' 54#3 CGPINK DOUBLE KNOCKOUT ROSE
ROSA 'RADWHITE' 7#3 CGWHITE KNOCKOUT ROSE
ROSA 'SEAFOAM' 6#3 CGSEAFOAM ROSE
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SIZECOMMON NAME

Rose
ROSA 'WHITE DAWN' 16#3 CGWHITE DAWN CLIMBING ROSE
ROSA 'ZEPHIRINE DROUHIN' 10#3 CGZEPHIRINE DROUHIN CLIMBING ROSE
ROSA FLORIBUNDA 'WEKPALTLEZ' 13#3 CGHOT COCOA FLORIBUNDA ROSE
ROSA GRANDIFLORA 'MEIKANARO' 9#3 CGSUNSHINE DAYDREAM GRANDIFLORA 

ROSE
ROSA GRANDIFLORA 'WEKISOSBLIP' 10#3 CGWILD BLUE YONDER GRANDIFLORA ROSE
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